KULDEEP JAIN
M.D.
BJAIN Group of Companies

Dear Doctors,

BJAIN Group has been serving homeopathy for more than 50 years. It was started with a small publishing
house in 1966 to serve passionate practitioners, ambitious students & admirers of homeopathy around
the world. It publishes books & homoeopathic journals, conducts seminars and workshops for students &
doctors to exchange their ideas and experiences and is committed to the promotion of Homeopathy across
the globe.

After serving homeopathy in terms of printing, I was not contented as a large sector of Indian Homoeopaths
still relied on medicines which were not manufactured in their own country. I strived to find the reason be-
hind this. After having multiple conversations with a plethora of doctors, I came to a conclusion that there
is a need for quality medicines in Homoeopathy.

To achieve this, we needed a dedicated team, appropriate infrastructure, best available raw material and
transparency in production processes to carry out all the related procedures. This lead to the foundation
of BJAIN Pharmaceuticals in 2010. Today BJAIN Pharmaceuticals is known for manufacturing one of the
finest quality of homeopathic medicines across the world.

In 2010, BJain was the first Homoeopathic pharmaceutical company in Asia to invest for development
and procurement of the most advanced and accurate Potentization machine from Europe, which makes
potencies with highest precision. Our goal is to reach to the masses by maintaining quality and accuracy
of product.

Quality of raw materials, processes and end products is strictly ensured at BJAIN. We procure our raw
materials from original sources of cultivation or from reliable vendors. All raw materials are tested against
various parameters before their entry into the plant. Special emphasis is laid on cleanliness-maintaining
ISO class 7 and class 8 environment, having cleanrooms with HEPA filters and HVAC system in each sec-
tion, in house DM water plant and UV filtration with 24-hour circulation to ensure zero microbial growth
are some of the steps taken for the same.

Our perseverance in quality manufacturing has bagged cGMP with the most updated requirements by In-
ternational FDA. Our wide range of products that are available all over the globe includes Mother Tinctures,
Liquid Dilutions, LM Potencies, Schuessler Salts-Biochemic & Biocombination Remedies, Trituration & 1x
Tablets, Lactose, Globules, Specialty Products, Personal Care Products and Remedy Kits.

We express our sincere gratitude to valued patients and learned doctors in addition to dealers who perform
a wonderful task in conveying our objectives to the lovers of Homoeopathy.

Service in Homoeopathy is our passion and we are proud to be a significant part of the flourishing Ho-
moeopathic community.

To find more about our products & their preparation you can visit: www.bjainpharma.com.

Write us at: infopharma@bjain.com or you can reach me at kuldeep@bjain.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only. Www.bjainpharma.com 1



CERTIFICATIONS

Certifications are a mark of acceptance and milestones achieved while treading on the
path of Quality deliverance in any field. BJain Pharmaceuticals is proud to announce
that we have successfully achieved GMP certifications from Indian regulatory.

BJain Pharmaceuticals is determined to take Indian Homoeopathy all across the globe

with consistent hard work and adherence to quality deliverance.

GMP CERTIFIED

Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) is a term that is recognized worldwide for the
control and management of manufacturing, testing and overall quality control of
pharmaceutical products. GMP addresses all issues related to documentation, record
keeping, personnel qualifications, sanitation, cleanliness, equipment verification, pro-
cess validation, and complaint handling. GMP certification is a mark of sincerity in
providing quality medicines and ensures that products are consistently produced un-
der controlled environment according to quality standards. We are certified by Indian
GMP as well as Canadian GMP for our manufacturing procedures. cGMP means that

we follow the current & updated GMP guidelines.

9001:2015 Certified

2 www.bjainpharma.com Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat | 3X | 6X 3C | 6C [ 12C | 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
1 Abies Nigra 6 v v v v v v v v v v
2 Abies canadensis 12
3 | Abroma Augusta 1 (v [V | v [V | Y|V v V| v | v |V
4 | Abroma Radix 1 v v v v | v v v x x x x
5 Abrotanum (Artemisia Abro- 3 v v v v v v v x

tanum)
6 | Absinthium (Artemisia 1 v v v v | v v v v x x x
Absinthium)
Acalypha Indica 1 v v v ' v v v x x x
Acetanilidum (Antifebrin) vi|Iv | v |v v |V v v % x x
9 | Achyranthes Aspera 1 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
10 | Aconitum ferox 2
11 | Acidum Aceticum 1 v v v v | v v v v x x x
12 | Acidum Benzoicum 2 v v v v | v v v v x x x
13 | Acidum Boracicum x x x v v v v v x x x
14 | Acidum Carbolicum 2 v v v v | v v v v x x x
15 | Acidum Citricum 1 v v v v | v v v v v v
16 | Acidum hydrofluoricum x x x v v v v v x x x
17 | Acidum Formicum 1 x x x v v v v v x x x
18 | Acidum Lacticum x x x v v v v v v v v
19 | Acidum Muriaticum (Acidum 1 v v v v v v v v x
Hydrochloricum)
20 | Acidum Nitricum 1 v v v v v v v v v x x
21 | Acidum Phosphoricum 2 v v v v | v v v v x x x
22 | Acidum Picricum 3 v v v v v v v v x x x
23 | Acidum Salicylicum 3 v v v | v | Vv v 4 v x x x
24 | Acidum Sulphuricum 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
25 | Acidum Sulphurosum v v v v | v v v x x x x
26 | Acidum Tannicum 8 v v v v v v v x x x x
27 | Aconitum Napellus 3 v v v | v |V v 4 v v v v
28 | Actaea Spicata 7 v v v v v v v v x x x
29 | ACTH (Adrenocorticotrophic x x x v v v x x x x
Hormone)*
30 | Adonis Vernalis 5 4 v v v | v v v v x x x
31 | Adrenalinum x x x v v v v v x x x
32 | Aegle Folia 1 v v v v v v v v v v v
33 | Aegle Marmelos 1 v v v v | v v v x x x x
34 | Aesculus Hippocastanum 1 v v v v v v v v v x x
35 | Aethusa Cynapium 8 v v v | v |V v 4 v v x
36 | Agaricus Muscarius v v v v v v v v x x x
37 | Agave Americana 1 v v v v | v v v x x x x
38 | Agnus Castus 2 v v v v | v v v v v x x
39 | Agropyrum Repens (Triticum 5 v v v v v v v v v x x
Repens)

* newly added potency

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com

3



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat | 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C | 30C |200C| 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
40 | Aletris Farinosa 12 | vV v v | v |V v v v % x x
41 | Alfalfa 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
42 | Allium Cepa 1 v v v v v v v v v v v
43 | Allium Sativum 1 v v v | v Y v v v x x x
44 | Aloe Socotrina 2 v v Vv | v |v |V v v v v v
45 | Alstonia Scholaris 1 v v v | v Y v 4 x x x x
46 | Alstonia Constricta 1
47 | Alumen x x x v v v v v v x x
48 | Alumina x x x v v v v v v v v
49 | Ambra Grisea x x x x v v v v v v v
50 | Ammi Visnaga (Khilla) 4 4 v v v | v v v v x x x
51 | Ammonium Aceticum 1 v v v v | Vv v v v x x x
52 | Ammonium Carbonicum x x x v | v 4 4 v v v x
53 | Ammonium Muriaticum 1 v v v | v | Vv v v v x x x
54 | Amoora Rohituka 1 vi|Iv|v|v|v |V v v x x x
55 | Amygdalus Amara 2 v v v v | v v v x x x x
56 | Amyl Nitrosum 12
57 | Anacardium Occidentale 2 v v 4 v | v v v v v v v
58 | Anacardium Orientale 2 v v v | v |v |V v x x x x
59 | Anagallis Arvensis 2 v v v v v v v v x x
60 | Anas Barbariae x x x x x v v v x x x
61 | "Anantherum Muricatum 2 v v v v v v v x x x x

(Vetiveia Zizanioides)"
62 | Andrographis Paniculata 1 v v 4 v v v v x x x
(Kalmegh)
63 | Angustura (Galipea Offici- x x x x v v v v x x x
nalis)
64 | Angustura Vera 11
65 | Anthracinum x x x x v v v v x x x
66 | Anthemis Nobilis 9
67 | Antifebrin (Acetanilidum) v v v v |V v 4 v x x x
68 | Antimonium Crudum x x x v | v v v v v v v
69 | Antimonium Tartaricum x x x v v v v v v v v
70 | Antipyrinum (Phenazone) 9 v v v v | v v v v x x x
71 | Apis Mellifica 4 v v v v v v v v v v v
72 | Apium Graveolens 1 v v v v | v v v v x x x
73 | Apocynum Cannabinum 5 v v v v v v v v x x x
74 | Aralia Racemosa 5 v v v | v |v |V v v v x x
75 | Aranea Diadema x x x x v v v v x x x
76 | Arctium Lappa (Lappa Major) 3 v v v | v | v v v x x x x
77 | Argemone Mexicana 1 v v v v | v v v v x x x
78 | Argentum Metallicum x x x v | v v v v v v x
79 | Argentum Nitricum x v v v | v v v v v v v

01/2025

4 www.bjainpharma.com Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat | 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M [ 50M | CM
80 | Arnica Montana 7 v v v v v v v v v v v
81 | Arsenicum Album x x x v | v v v v v v v
82 | Arsenicum Bromatum x x x v | v v 4 v x x x
83 | Arsenicum Sulphuratum x x x v v v v v v x x

Flavum
84 | Artemisia Abrotanum 3 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
(Abro- tanum)
85 | Artemisia Absinthium (Ab- 1 v 4 v | v | v v v x x x x
sinthium)
86 | Artemisia Vulgaris 1 v 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
87 | Arum Triphyllium* 1 v v v v x x x x
88 | Asafoetida 3 v v v x x
89 Asarum Europaeum 6
90 | Aspidosperma (Quebracho) 4 v v v v | v v v v x x x
91 | Asterias Rubens 8
92 | Aurum Metallicum x x x x 4 v v v v v v
93 | Aurum Muriaticum Natro- x x x v v v v v x x x
natum
94 | Aurum Muriaticum x x x v | v v 4 v v v x
95 | Avena Sativa 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
96 | Aviaire* x x x x x v v x x x x
97 | Azadirachta Indica 1 v v v | v v v x x x
98 | Bacillinum (Bacillinum x x x x x v v v v x x
Nosode)
99 | Bacopa Monnieri (Brahmi) 1 v 4 v v v v v v x x x
100 | Badiaga (Spongilla Fluviatilis) 2 4 v v v v v v v v v x
101 | Balsum Peru 6 v v v v v v v v x x x
102 | Balsamum Toluifera 6 v 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
103 | Baptisia Tinctoria 7 4 v v v | v v v v v x x
104 | Baryta Carbonica x x x v v v v v v v v
105 | Baryta iodata 12
106 | Baryta Muriatica x x x v v v v v v x x
107 | Baryta Phosphorica x x x v | v v v v x x x
108 | Belladonna 1 4 v v v v v v v v v v
109 | Borax x x x v v v v v v x x
110 | Bothrops Lanceolatus * * x | x| V|V v | V| = x x
111 | Bovista v v v v v v v v v x x
112 | Brahmi (Bacopa Monnieri) 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
113 | Brassica Oleracea 1 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
114 | Bromium x x x V| v |V v v x x x
115 | Bryonia Alba 3 v v v v v v v v v v v
116 | Blumea Odorata 1 v v v v v v v v x x x

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com

5



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat [ 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
117 | Boerhaavia Diffusa 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
118 | Boldo 3 v v v v v v v v x x x
119 | Bothrops Lanceolatus x x x x v v v v x x x
120 | Bovista 4 v v v v v v v v x x
121 | Brahmi (Bacopa Monnieri) 1 4 4 v v | v v v v x x x
122 | Brassica Oleracea 1 v v | v |V |vY |V v v x x x
123 | Bromium x x x v v v v v x x x
124 | Bryonia Alba 3 v v v v v v v v v v v
125 | Bufo Rana v v v v v v v v v x x
126 | Cactus Grandiflorus 2 v v v | v | v v v v v v v
127 | Bufo Rana v v v v v v v v v x x
128 | Cactus Grandiflorus 2 4 v v v v v v v v v v
129 | Caladium Seguinum 6 v 4 v | v | v v v v v x x
130 | Calcarea Carbonica x x x v | v v v v v v v
131 | Calcarea Fluorica x x x v | v v v v v v v
132 | Calcarea Hypophosphorosa x x x v | v v v v x x x
133 | Calcarea lodata x x x v | v v v v v x x
134 | Calcarea Ova Testa (Ova Testa) x x x v | Y v v v x x x
135 | Calcarea Phosphorica x x x v | v v v v v v v
136 | Calcarea Silicata x x x v v v v v v v v
137 | Calcarea Sulphurica x x x v | v v 4 v v x x
138 | Calculi Biliari x x x x v v v v v x x
139 | Calculi Renales x x x x v v v v v x x
140 | Calendula Officinalis 1 Vi v v v |v |V v v v v v
141 | Calotropis Gigantea 1 v v | v i|iv |vY |V v v x x x
142 | Camelia Chinensis 1 v v v v v v v v x x x

(Thea Chinensis)
143 | Camphora 1 v v v v v v v v v x x
144 | Candida Albicans x x x x x v v v x x x
145 | Cannabis Indica x x x v | v v v v v x x
146 | Cannabis sativa v v v v v v v v x x x
147 | Cantharis 8 4 v v v v v v v v v v
148 | Capsicum Annuum 1 v v v v v v v v v x x
149 | Carbo Animalis x x x x x v v v x x x
150 | Carbo Vegetabilis x x x v v v v v v v v
151 | Carbonium Sulphuratum 5 v 4 v | v | v v v x x x x
152 | Carcinosin (Cancerinum) x x x x v v v v x x x
153 | Cardiospermum Halicacabum 3 v v v v v v v x x x x
154 | Carduus Benedictus 2 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
155 | Carduus Marianus 3 4 4 v | v | v v v v x x %
156 | Carica Papaya 1 v v v v v v v v v x x

6 www.bjainpharma.com Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat [ 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
157 | Cascara Sagrada (Rhamnus 6 4 v v v | v v v v x x x
Purshiana)
158 | Cassia Sophora 2 v v v v v v v v x x x
159 | Castanea Vesca 1 4 v v v v v v v x x x
160 | Castor Equi* x x x x v v v x x x x
161 | Castoreum* x x x x x v v x x x x
162 | Caulophyllum Thalictroides 5 v v v v v v v v v x x
163 | Causticum Hahnemanni x v v v | v v v v 4 v v
164 | Ceanothus Americanus 5 v 4 v v | v v v v x x x
165 | Cedron x x x x v v x x x x x
166 | Cephalandra Indica 1 v v v v | v v v v x x x
167 | Cereus Bonaplandii x x x x v v v v x x x
168 | Chamaelirium Luteum (Helo- 12 | v v v v | v v v v x x x
nias Dioica)
169 | Chamomilla 1 4 v v v v v v v v v x
170 | Cenchris Contortrix* x x x x v v v x x x x
171 | Centella Asiatica (Hydrocoty- 1 v v v v | v x x x
le Asiatica)
172 | Cheiranthus Cheiri 3 v v v v v x x
173 | Chelidonium Majus 3 v 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
174 | Chenopodium Anthelmin- 1 v v x x x
ticum
175 | Chimaphila Umbellata 5 v v v v | v v v v x x x
176 | Chininum Sulphuricum x x x v v v v v x x x
177 | Chionanthus Virginica 9 4 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
178 | Chirata (Swertia Chirata) 3 v v v v v v v v x x x
179 | Chlorum 1 x x x v v v v v x x x
180 | Cholesterinum x x x v v v v v x x x
181 | Cicuta Virosa 8 v v v v v v v v x x x
182 | Cimicifuga Racemosa 6 v v v | v | v v v v v x x
183 | Cina 3 v v v v v v v v v v x
184 | Cinchona Officinalis 1 v v v v | v v v v v x x
185 | Cineraria Maritima 3 v v v v v v v v x x x
186 | Cinnamomum 2 4 v v v v v v v x x x
187 | Cistus Canadensis 6 v v v | v | v v v x x x x
188 | Clematis Erecta 4 4 v v v | v v v v x x x
189 | Coca 5 v v v v | v v v v x x x
190 | Cocculus Indicus 2 v v v v v v v v x x x
191 | Coccus Cacti 10 v v v v v v v v x x x
192 | Cochlearia Armoracia 3 V|V | v |V |v |V x x x x x
193 | Coffea Cruda 1 v v v v v v v v v v x
194 | Colchicum Autumnale 3 v v v v v v v v v x x
195 | Collinsonia Canadensis 4 v 4 v | v | ¥V v v v v x x

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com




MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat [ 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
196 | Colocynthis 2 v v v v v v v v v v x
197 | Condurango 5 v v v v v v v v x x x
198 | Conium Maculatum 3 V|V | v |V |v |V v v v x
199 | Convallaria Majalis 4 v 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
200 | Conyza Canadensis (Erigeron 1 v v v v v v v v x x x

Canadense)
201 | Copaiba Officinalis 8 v v v v | v v v x x x x
202 | Crataegus Oxyacantha 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
203 | Crotalus Horridus x x x x x v v v x x x
204 | Croton Tiglium 1 v ' v v v v v v x x x
205 | Crotalus cascavella* x x x x x v v x x x x
206 | Cubeba Officinalis 2 4 v v v | v v v v x x x
207 | Cucurbita Pepo 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
208 | Cuprum Metallicum x x x v v v v v x x x
209 | Cuprum Oxydatum Nigrum x x x v | v v v v v x
210 | Curcuma Longa 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
211 | Cyclamen Europaeum x x x x v v x x x x x
212 | Cynodon Dactylon 1 4 v v v v v v x x x x
213 | Damiana 3 v v v v v v v v v x x
214 | Daphne Indica 4 v v v v v v v v v x x
215 | Daphne Mezereum 4 4 v v v | v v v v v x x
(Meze- reum)
216 | Datura Stramonium (Stra- 1 v 4 v | v | v v v v v x x
monium)
217 | Digitalis purpurea 1 v v v v | v v v v v x x
218 | Dioscorea Villosa 1 v v v v | v v v v v x x
219 | Diphtherinum x x x x x v v v v x x
220 | Dolichos (Mucuna Pruriens) 2 4 4 v v | v v v v x x x
221 | Drosera Rotundifolia 4 v 4 v | v | v v v v v x x
222 | Dulcamara 1 v v v v v v v v v v
223 | Echinacea Angustifolia 4 v v v v | v v v v v x x
224 | Echinacea Purpurea 3 v v v v v v v v x x x
225 | Emblica Officinalis 1 v 4 V| vV v v v v x x
226 | Enterococcinum x x x x v v v v v x x
227 | Ephedra vulgaris 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
228 | Epigaea Repens 3 v v v v v v v x x x x
229 | Equisetum Hyemale 1 v v v v | v v v v v x x
230 | Erigeron Canadense (Conyza 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
Canadensis)
231 | "Eriodictyon Glutinosum 6 4 v v v | v v v v x x x
(Yerba Santa)"
232 | Eschscholtzia Californica 5 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
233 | Eucalyptus Globulus 1 v v v v v v v v x x x

8  wwwbjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat [ 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C |[12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
234 | Eupatorium Perfoliatum 7 v v v v v v v v x x x
235 | Eupatorium Purpurium 8 v 4 v | v | v v v x x x x
236 | Euphorbium 7 v v v v v v v v v
237 | Euphrasia Officinalis 4 4 v v v | v v v v x x x
238 | Fagopyrum Esculentum x x x x v v x x x x x
239 | Ferrum Aceticum x x x v v v v v x x x
240 | Ferrum lodatum x x x v v v v v v x x
241 | Ferrum Lacticum x x x v v v v v v x x
242 | Ferrum Metallicum x x x v | v v v v v x x
243 | Ferrum Phosphoricum x x x v v v v v v x x
244 | Ferrum Sulphuricum x x x v v v v v x x x
245 | Fel Tauri* x x x x v v v x x x x
246 | Ficus Indica 1 v v v v v v v v v x x
247 | Filipendula Ulmaria 6 4 4 v | v | v v v v v x x
248 | Filix Mas 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
249 | Foeniculum Vulgare 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
250 | Folliculinum* x x v v v x x x x
251 | Fragaria Vesca 6 v v v v v x x x
252 | Frangula Alnus (Rhamnus 5 v v v v | v v v x x x

Frangula)
253 | Fraxinus Americana 3 v v v | v | v v v x x x %
254 | Fucus Vesiculosus 3 4 v V| vV v v v x x x
255 | Fumaria Officinalis 2 4 v v v | v v v v x x x
256 | Galipea Officinalis (Angus- x x x x v v v v x x x
tura)
257 | Galium Aparine 4 4 v v v | v v v v x x
258 | Gambogia (Garcinia Morella) 5 v v v v | v v v v x x x
259 | Gaultheria Procumbens 6 v v v 4 v v v v x x x
260 | Gelsemium Sempervirens 4 4 v v | v |V v v v v v x
261 | Gentiana Lutea 3 v v v v v v v v x x x
262 | Geranium Maculatum 6 |V |V |V |V | Y|V | V| % x x
263 | Ginkgo Biloba 4 v v v v v v v v x x x
264 | Ginseng (Panax Quinquefo- 8 v v v v v v v v x x x
lium)
265 | Glonoinum (Nitroglycerin) x x x x v v v v v x x
266 | Glycerinum 2 v v v v v v v v x x x
267 | Glycyrrhiza Glabra (Mulethi) 1 v v v v | v v v v x x x
268 | Gnaphalium Polycephalum 7 v v v v | v v v v x x x
269 | Gossypium Herbaceum 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
270 | Granatum (Punica Grana- 2 v v v v v v v v x x x
tum)
271 | Graphites (Plumbago) x x x v | v v v v v v x

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com 9




MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat [ 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
272 | Grindelia Robusta 5 v v v v v v v v x x x
273 | Guaiacum 8 v v v v v v v v x x x
274 | Gun Powder x x x v v v v v x x x
275 | Gymnema Sylvestre 1 v 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
276 | Haliaeetus Leucocephalus x x x x v v v v x x x
277 | Hamamelis Virginica 3 v v v v v v v v x
278 | Hedera Helix 2 v v v v v v v v x x x
279 | Helleborus Niger v v v v v v v v x x x
280 | Helonias Dioica (Chamaeliri- 12 x x x x v v x x x x x

um Luteum)
281 | Hemidesmus Indicus 1 4 v v v | v v x x x x
282 | Hepar Sulphur x x v v v v v
283 | "Holarrhena Antidysenterica 1 v v v v v v x x x
(Kurchi)"
284 | Homarus x x x x x v v v v x x
285 | Humulus Lupulus (Lupulus) 3 v 4 v | v |V v v v x x x
286 | Hydrangea Arborescens 3 v v v v v v v v v v x
287 | Hydrastis Canadensis 12 | Vv v v v | v v v v x x x
288 | Hydrocotyle Asiatica (Centel- 1 v v v v | v v v v x x x
la Asiatica)
289 | Hydrophobinum (Lyssin) x x x x v v v v x x x
290 | Hyoscyamus Niger 1 v v v v v v v v v x x
291 | Hypericum Perforatum 1 4 v v v v v v v v v x
292 | Iberis Amara 6 v v v v v v v v x x x
293 | Ignatia Amara 11 v v v v v v v v v x
294 | lllicium Anisatum 2 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
295 | Influenzinum x x x x v v v x x x x
296 | Insulin x x x x x v v v v x x
297 | lodium 9 v v v v v v v v v v x
298 | Ipecacuanha 9 v v v v v v v v v v v
299 | Iridium Metallicum x x x x x v v v x x x
300 | Iris Versicolor x x v v v v v v v
301 |Jaborandi (Pilocarpus Jab- 3 4 v v v v v v x x x
orandi)
302 |Jacaranda Caroba 4 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
303 | Jalapa 7 4 v v v v v v v x x x
304 | Janosia Ashoka 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
305 |Juglans Regia 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
306 | Juniper Communis* 2 4 v v v | v v v x x x x
307 |Justicia Adhatoda 1 v 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
308 | Kali Ferrocyanatum x x x v | v v v v x x x
309 | Kali Aceticum x x x v v v v v v x x
310 | Kalium Bicarbonicum x x x v | v 4 v v v v x

10  www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat [ 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
311 | Kali Bichromicum x x x v v v v v v x x
312 | Kali Bromatum x x x v v v v v v v v
313 | Kali Carbonicum x x x v v v v v x x x
314 | Kalium Causticum x x x v v v v v x x x
315 | Kali Chloricum x x x v v v v v x x x
316 | Kalium lodatum x x x v v v v v v x x
317 | Kali Muriaticum x x x v v v v v v x x
318 | Kali Nitricum x x x [V | V| Y v v x x x
319 | Kali Phosphoricum x x x v v v v v v x x
320 | Kali Sulphuricum x x x v v v v v v x
321 | Kalmegh (Andrographis 1 v v v | v v v v x x x

Paniculata)
322 | Kalmia Latifolia x x x v v v v v v x x
323 | Khilla (Ammi Visnaga) 4 V|V | v |v|v |V v v x x x
324 | Kreosotum 5 v v v v v v v v v x x
325 | Kurchi (Holarrhena Antidy- 1 v v v v | v v v v x x x
senterica)
326 | Lac Caninum x x x v v v v v v x x
327 | Lac Defloratum x x x x v v v v v v v
328 | Lachesis x x x v v v v v x x x
329 | Lachnanthes Tinctoria x x x x v v x x x x x
330 | Lac Felinum* x x x x v v v x x x x
331 | Lac Vaccinum* x x x v v v v x x x x
332 | Lappa Major (Arctium Lappa) 3 v v v | v | v v v x x x x
333 | Latrodectus Mactans x x x v | v v v v v v x
334 | Laurocerasus x x x v v v v v x x x
335 | Lecithin x x x v v v v v x x x
336 | Ledum Palustre 5 v v v v v v v v v v x
337 | Lemna Minor x x x v v v v v x x x
338 | Liatris Spicata 7 v v v v v v v v x x x
339 | Lilium Tigrinum 6 v v v v | v v v v v v v
340 | Lithium Carbonicum x x x v v v v v v v x
341 | Lobelia Inflata 2 4 v v v v v v v x x x
342 | Lupulus (Humulus Lupulus) 3 4 v v v v v v v x x x
343 | Lycopersicum Esculentum 1 v v v v v v v v v x x
344 | Lycopodium Clavatum 3 4 v v v | v v v v v v v
345 | Lyssin (Hydrophobinum) x x x x v v v v x x x
346 | Magnesia Carbonica x x x v v v v v v v x
347 | Magnesia Muriatica x x x v v v v v v v v
348 | Magnesium Metallicum x x x v | v v v v v x x
349 | Magnesium Phosphoricum x x x v | v v v v v x x
350 | Magnesia sulphurica x x x v | v v v v v x x

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat [ 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
351 | Malaria Officinalis x x x x v v v v x x x
352 | Malandrinum* x x x x x v v v x x x
353 | Manganum Aceticum x x x v v v v v x x x
354 | Mangifera Indica 1 4 v v v | v v v v x x x
355 | Medorrhinum x x x x x v v v v v x
356 | Melilotus Alba 1 v v v v v v v v v v v
357 | Melilotus Officinalis 1 v v v | v | v v x x x x x
358 | Mentha Piperita 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
359 | Mephitis putorius x x x v v v v v v v x
360 | Mercurius Corrosivus x x x v | v v v v x x x
361 | Mercurius Cyanatus x x x v v v v v x x x
362 | Mercurius Dulcis x x x x x v v v v x %
363 | Mercurius lodatus Flavus x x x v | v v v v v x x
364 | Mercurius lodatus Ruber x x x v | v v v v x x x
365 | Mercurius Solubilis % x x v | v v v v v v v
366 | Mercurius Sulphuricus x x x v v v v v x x x
367 | Mercurius Vivus x x x v v v v v x x x
368 | Methylene Blue x x x v v v v v x x x
369 | Mezereum (Daphne Meze- 4 v v v v | v v v v v x x

reum)
370 | millefolium 4 | v v v|vi|iv| v | v || v ]|=x]| =«
371 | Morbillinum x x x x v v v v x x
372 | Moschus x x x v v v v v x x x
373 | Mucuna Pruriens (Dolichos) 2 v v v v | v v v v x x x
374 | Muira Puama 6 v v v v v v v v x x x
375 | Myrica Cerifera 8 v v v | v | Vv v v v x x x
376 | Myristica Sebifera (Virola 8 v v v v v v v v v v v

Sebifera)
377 | Naja Tripudians x x x x x v v v v x x
378 | Naphthalinum x x x v v v v v x x x
379 | Natrum Carbonicum x x x v | v v v v 4 x x
380 | Natrum Muriaticum x x x v 4 v v v v x
381 | Natrum Phosphoricum x x x v | v v v v v x x
382 | Natrum Salicylicum x x x v | v v v v x x x
383 | Natrum Silicatum x x x v | v v 4 v v v x
384 | Natrum Sulphuricum x x v v v v v v x x
385 | Nicotiana Tabacum 1 4 v v | v v v v x x x

(Ta- bacum )
386 | Nitroglycerin (Glonoinum) x x x x 4 v v v v x x
387 | Nuphar Lutea 7 v v v v v v v v x x x
388 | Nux Vomica 1 v v v v v v v v v v v
389 | Nyctanthes Arbortristis 1 v v v v | v v 4 v v x x

12  wwwbjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat [ 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
391 | Ocimum Canum 1 v v v v v v v v v x x
392 | Ocimum Gratissimum 1 v 4 Vi viiv | VY v x x x x
393 | Ocimum Sanctum 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
394 | Oenanthe Crocata 7 v 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
395 | Oleander 1 v v v v v v v v v v v
396 | Oleum morrhuae 1 x x x v v v v v x x x
397 | Oleum Animale* x x x x v v v x x x x
398 | Oleum Ricini v 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
399 | Onosmodium virginianum x x x x v v x x x x
400 | "Opium (Papaver Som- x x x x v v v v x
niferum)"
401 | Opuntia x x x v v v v v v x x
402 | Origanum Majorana 1 4 v v v v v v v v v v
403 | Oryza Sativa 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
404 | Ova Testa (Calcarea Ova Testa) x x x v | v v v v x x x
405 | Paeonia Officinalis 3 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
406 | Palladium x x x x v v x x x x x
407 | "Panax Quinquefolium 8 v v v v | v v v v x x x
(Ginseng)"
408 | Pancreatinum* x x x x v v x x x x
409 | "Papaver Somniferum x x x x v v v x
(Opium)"
410 | Pareira Brava 4 v v v v ' v v v x x x
411 | parotidinum x x x x x v v v v x x
412 | passiflora Incarnata 2 v v v | v | ¥ v v v x x x
413 | Pertussin x x x x v v v v v x x
414 | Petroleum v v v v v v v v v x x
415 | Petroselinum Sativum 4 v 4 v | v | v v v v v v v
416 | Phosphorus 6 V|V | v |V |v |V v v v x x
417 | Phyllanthus Niruri v v v v | v v v v v x x
418 | Physostigma 8
419 | Phytolacca berries 5 v v v v v v x x
420 | Phytolacca Decandra 3 4 v v v | v v v v x x
421 | Pilocarpus Jaborandi (Jab- 3 v v v v v v v v x x x
orandi)
422 | Pimpinella Anisum 3 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
423 | Plantago Major 1 4 v v v v v v v x x x
424 | Platinum Metallicum (Platina) x x x x x v v v v x x
425 | Plumbago (Graphites) x x x v v v v v v v x
426 | Plumbum Metallicum x x x x x v v v v x x
427 | Pneumococcinum* x x x x x v v x x x x
428 | Podophyllum Peltatum 3 v v v v v v v v v x x
429 | Polygonum Punctatum 3 v v v v v v v v x x x

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

01/2025

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat [ 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
430 | Potentilla Erecta (Potentilla 5 v v v v | v v v v x x x
Tormentilla)
431 | Pothos Foetidus* 9 4 v v v | v v v x x x x
432 | Prunus Spinosa 4 v v v v v v v v v x x
433 | Psoralea Corylifolia 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
434 | Psorinum x x x v v v v v x
435 | Pulsatilla Nigricans 10 v v v v v v v v v x x
436 | Punica Granatum (Grana- 2 v v v v v v v v x x x
tum)
437 | Pyrethrum Parthenium 4 v v v v v v v x x x x
438 | Pyrogenium x x x x v v v v x x x
439 | Quassia Amara 3 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
440 | Quebracho (Aspidosperma) 4 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
441 | Quercus Glandium Spiritus 1 v v v v | v v v v x x x
442 | Quercus robur 4 v v v v v v v v x x x
443 | Radium bromide x x x x v v x x x x x
444 | Ranunculus Bulbosus 3| V| Y| VIV I|Y |V VIVl Vv v
445 | Ranunculus Sceleratus 2 v v v v | v v v x x x x
446 | Raphanus Sativus 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
447 | Ratanhia 3 v v v v v v v v x x x
448 | Rauvolfia serpentina 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
449 | Renalis Calculi x x x x v v x x x x x
450 | Resorcinum x x x v v v v v v x x
451 | Rhamnus Frangula (Frangula 5 v v v v v v v v x x x
Alnus)
452 | Rhamnus Purshiana (Cascara 6 v v v v v v v v x x x
Sagrada)
453 | Rhododendron Chrysanthum 2 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
454 | Rhus Toxicodendron 7 4 v v v v v v v v v v
455 | Ricinus Communis 1 v 4 v | v | v v v v x x %
456 | Robinia Pseudocacia 2 v v v v | v v v v x x x
457 | Rosmarinus officinalis 2 v v v | v | v v v v v v v
458 | Rubia Tinctorum 4 v v v | v | v v v v x x %
459 | Rumex Crispus 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
460 | Ruta Graveolens 2 v v v v v v v v v v
461 | Sabadilla 12 v v v v v v v v x x x
462 | Sabal Serrulata 6 v v v v v v v v v x x
463 | Sabina 4 v v v v v v v v x x x
464 | Saccharum Officinale x x x v | v v v v v x x
465 | Salix Nigra 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
466 | Salvia Officinalis 3 v v v v v v v v v v v
467 | Sambucus Nigra 4 v v v v v v v v x x x
468 | Sanguinaria Canadensis 8 4 v v v v v v v x x x

14  wwwbjainpharma.com Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat [ 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
469 | Sanguinarinum Nitricum x x x x v v x x x x x
470 | Sanicula Aqua x x x x x v v v x x x
471 | Sarsaparilla (Smilax Ornata) 4 v v v v v v v v v x x
472 | Scarlatinum x x x x x v v v v x x
473 | Scrophularia Nodosa 3 v v v v v v v v v v x
474 | Scutellaria Lateriflora 6 v v v | v | v v v v x x x
475 | Secale Cornutum 6 V|V | v |V |v |V v v x x x
476 | Selenium x x x v v v v v x x x
477 | Senega (Indian) 2 v v v v v v v x x x x
478 | Senega (Imported) 9 v v v v v v v v x x x
479 | Senna 1 x x x x x v v v x x x
480 | Sepia v v v v v v v v x x x
481 | Serum Anguillae (Eel Serum) v v v v v v v v v v v
482 | Silicea x x x v v v v v v v x
483 | Solanum Nigrum 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
484 | Solidago Virgaurea 5 v v v v v v v v x x x
485 | Spigelia Anthelmia 12 | v v v v | v v v v v v v
486 | Spigelia Marylandica v 4 v v | v v v v x x x
487 | Spongia Tosta 6 v v v v v v v v v x x
488 | Spongilla Fluviatilis (Badiaga) 2 v v v v v v v v v x
489 | Squilla 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
490 | Stannum Metallicum ViV | v |Iv|v |V v v v x x
491 | Staphylococcinum x x x x v v v v v x x
492 | Staphysagria 10 v v v v v v v v v v x
493 | Stellaria Media 3 v 4 v | v | v v v v v v v
494 | Sticta Pulmonaria 8 v v v v v v v v x x x
495 | Stigmata Maydis Zea 1 v v V| vV v v v v v v
496 | Stramonium (Datura Stra- 1 v v v v v v v v v x x

monium)
497 | Streptococcinum x x x v v v v v x x x
498 | strontium Carbonicum x x x v v v v v x x x
499 | Strophanthus Hispidus 11 v v v v v v v v v x x
500 | Sulphur 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
501 | Swertia Chirata (Chirata) 3 4 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
502 | Symphytum Officinale 3 v v v v | v v v v x x x
503 | Syphillinum x x x x x v v v v x x
504 | Syzygium Jambolanum 1 4 v v v v v v v x x x
505 | Tabacum (Nicotiana Ta- 1 4 v v v v v v v x x x

bacum)
506 | Taraxacum Officinale 2 v v v v v x x x
507 | Tarentula Cubensis x x x x v v v v v x x
508 | Taxus Baccata 2 v v v v v x x x

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com



MOTHER TINCTURES & LIQUID DILUTIONS

S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat [ 3X | 6X | 3C | 6C [12C| 30C | 200C | 1M | 10M | 50M | CM
509 | Tellurium x x x x v v v v x x x
510 | Terebinthinae Oleum 4 v 4 Vi viiv | VY v v x x x
511 | Terminalia Arjuna (Arjuna) 1 v v v v | v v v v x x x
512 | Terminalia chebula 1 v 4 v | v | v v v v v v v
513 | Terminalia myrobalan 1 v v v v v v v x x x x
514 | Teucrium Marum Virum 3 v v v | v |V v v v x x x
515 | Thea Chinensis (Camelia 1 4 v v v | v v v v

Chinensis)
516 | Thiosinaminum v 4 v v x x x
517 | Thalapsi Bursa Pastoris 4 v v v v v v v v x x x
518 | Thuja Occidentalis 3 v v v v v v v v v
519 | Thymus Serphyllum 1
520 | Thymolum (Thymol) 2 v v v v v v v v v v x
521 | Thyroidinum x x x v v v v v x x x
522 | Tinospora Cordifolia 1 v v v v v v v v v x
523 | Tribulus Terrestris 1 v 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
524 | Trifolium Repens 2 v v v v v v v x x x x
525 | Trillium Pendulum 8 v 4 v | v | v v v x x x
526 | "Triticum Repens (Agropyrum 5 v v v v v v v v v x x
Repens)"
527 | Tuberculinum Bovinum x x x x v v v v v x x
528 | Ulmus Fulva 8 v v v v v v v v x x x
529 | Uranium Nitricum x x x v | v v v v x x x
530 | Urtica Dioica 1 v v v v v v v v x x x
531 | Urtica Urens 1 4 v v v v v v v x x x
532 | Ustilago Maydis viviviviv|iv ] v |v]| | =] x
533 | Uva Ursi 4 v v v v v v v v v x x
534 | vaccininum £ * x x | v | v 4 v v x %
535 | vaccinotoxinum* x x x x v v v v x x x
536 | Valeriana Officinalis 1 v v v v v v v x x x
537 | vanadium Metallicum x X x |V [V |V = £2 x x *
538 | variolinum x x x x v v x x x x x
539 | Veratrum Album 5 v v v v v v v v v x x
540 | Verbascum Thapsus (Mullein 1 v v v v | v v v v x x x
0il)
541 | Vespa Crabro x x x x | vV | v v v x %
542 | "Anantherum Muricatum 2 v v v v v x x x x
(Vetiveia Zizanioides)"
543 | Viburnum Opulus 2 v v v v v v v v v x x
544 | Viburnum Prunifolium 3 v 4 v | v | v v v v x x x
545 | Vinca Minor 3 v v v v v v v v v x x

01/2025

16 wwwbjainpharma.com Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.



S.No. | PRODUCT NAME Cat

546 | Viola Tricolor 1

547 | Virola Sebifera (Myristica 8
Sebifera)

548 | Viscum Album 2

549 | Withania Somnifera (Ashwa- 1
gandha)

550 Wyethia Helenioides

551 | XRay

552 | Xanthozylum fraxineum 4

553 | "Yerba Santa (Eriodictyon 6
Glutinosum)"

554 | Yohimbinum 6

555 | Zincum Metallicum
556 | Zingiber Officinale 1

Pack sizes available:

Mother tinctures: 10ml, 30ml, 100ml, 450ml and Combi pack (6 x 100ml)
Liquid dilutions: 12ml, 30ml, 100ml, 450ml and Combi pack (6 x 100ml)

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only. www.bjainpharma.com 17




Medicine

Indications

Arnica Montana

Indicated for injuries, bruises and strains.

Alumina

Constipation from inactive rectum, dry, tettery eruptions.

Azadirachta Indica

A good appetizer, Emetic & Anthelmintic. Useful in Skin conditions like acne.

Bacopa Monnieri [Brahmi]

Bacopa is known as a brain tonic and sedative herb.

Baptisia Tinctoria

For typhoid fever, offensive discharge, Painless sore throat.

Calcarea Ova Tosta

Backache, as if broken in two. Leucorrhea and warts.

Echinacea Angustifolia

Corrector of blood Dyscrasia. Useful in Acute Infections.

Ferrum Metallicum

Anaemia, Rheumatism of the shoulder(Frozen shoulder), Dyspepsia.

Gingko Biloba

Rich in antioxidants, it acts as a brain tonic.

Ginseng

Removes feeling of fatigue, mental and nervous exhaustion from overwork.

Glycyrrhiza Glabra [Mulhati]

Also known as Mulethi, it helps with sore throat, hoarseness & cough.

Graphites

Eczema with sticky discharges, Blepharitis, Gall Stones.

Gunpowder

Osteomyelitis, Abscesses, boils & carbuncles.

Holarrhena Antidysenterica

Helps with diarrhoea, dysentery and abdominal pain.

Hypericum Perforatum

Useful for injuries, especially to nerves and for recovery post operative
procedures.

Phytolacca Berry

Helps with healthy weight management.

Rauvolfia Serpentina

For Hypertension and related complaints of high blood pressure.

Syzygium Jambolanum

Helps in the management of Diabetes Mellitus.

vt

Pack sizes available: 25g & 450g

PROCESS

Mother tincture I - Compression to |_| Packed and

Distillation [= Pure distillate

(Maceration/Percolation) make tablets

= -
=
| ISR e W x....:mumwmu I HNSEERT: METIEHE I e

18 www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



Medicine Indications Potency
Arsenicum . X . . L L
Discoloration of skin, White spots, Psoriasis, Acne, Sciatica. 3X, 6X
Sulphuratum Flavum
Antimonium . i~ . .
. Drowsiness, Debility, Backache, Cough with Congestion 3X, 6X
Tartaricum
Arsenicum Album s:isrflsessness, Fever, Debility, Sneezing, Increased Thirst, Burning 6X
Arsenicum lodatum | Lightheadedness, Irritating Discharges, Epithelioma of Lip. 3X, 6X
A iati ) . e L
urum muriaticum High blood pressure, arteriosclerosis, fibroids, gouty pains in joints. | 3X, 6X
natronatum
Bacopa Monnieri Influence on learning abilities, Anxiety. 3X, 6X
Baptisia Tinctoria Typhoid fever, offensive secretions, Painless sore throat. 3X, 6X
Baryta Carbonica Recurrent tonsillitis, Asthmatic complaints, Constipation, Stomatitis. | 3X, 6X
Baryta Muriatica Bronchial affection of old people, Increased uric acid. 3X, 6X
Borax Mouth ulcers, Psoriasis, Eczema, dysmenorrhea (Painful periods). 3X, 6X
Calcarea Carbonica Impaired nutrition, Nasal blockage, Blepharitis. 3X, 6X
Calcarea lodata Enlarged tonsils, Thyroid enlargements, Skin dry & cracked, Hair fall | 3X, 6X
Carbo Vegetabilis Eructations, Flatulent colic, Acidity. 3X, 6X
Cholesterinum Cancer of Liver, Hepatic Engorgements, Jaundice, Gallstones 3X, 6X
Chlnerum Asthma, Hyperacidity, Diarrhea, Anorexia 3X, 6X
Arsenicosum
Chinimum sulph Gout, Back Pain, Rheumatism. 3X, 6X
Eupatorium
Fever, Body Pain, Pain in Eyeballs, Cough, Aching 3X, 6X
Perfoliatum
Eucalyptus Globulus | Relapsing Fever, Typhoid, Influenza, Coryza, Sore throat. 3X, 6X
Ferrum Metallicum Anaemia, Rheumatism of the shoulder (Frozen shoulder), Dyspepsia. | 3X, 6X
Feltauri Indigestion, Gall Stones, Diarrhoea, Jaundice. 3X
Fucus Vesiculosus Thyroid enlargement, Dyspepsia. 3X, 6X
Gelsemium Semper- | Motor Paralysis, Dullness, Weakness, Vertigo, Inflammation, Droop-
: ) ) 3X, 6X
virens ing of eyelids, Backache
Graphites Eczema, Blepharitis, Boils. 3X, 6X
Gun Powder Abscesses, Carbuncles, Osteomyelitis. 3X, 6X
Hepar Sulphuricum | Sore throat, Unhealthy Skin, Choking cough, Fetid Stools 6X
Hekla lava Tumors of the bones of the head, jaws, teeth and legs. Facial neuralgia 3X, 6X
Insulinum Acne, Carbuncles, Erythema, Itching eczema, Gout 3X, 6X

Pack sizes available: 25g and 450g

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com 19




[ TRITURATION TABLETS

Medicine Indications Potency
Kali iodatum Chronic rheumatism. Weakness. Nasal catarrh. 3X, 6X
Lecithinum Anemia, Insomnia, Galactagogue. 3X, 6X
Magnesia Carbonica | Colicky pain in abdomen, Dysentery, Toothache, Marked acidity. 3X, 6X
Mercurius Corrosivus zfs\.aryngitis, tonsillitis, Ulcerative colitis, Urethritis, Balanitis, Orchi- 6X
Mercurius lodatus . ) - . .

Ruber Diphtheria, Ulcerated sore throat, Tonsillitis, Peritonsillar abscess. 3X, 6X
Methylene Blue Neuralgia, Typhoid, Delirium, Fever, Chorea, Nephritis 3X, 6X
Ova Testa Warts, Leucorrhea, Backache. 3X, 6X
gzt;%:rthriﬁc Joint pains, Arthritis, Spondylitis 3X, 6X
Pepsinum Imperfect digestion, Diarrhoea, Dyspepsia. 3X, 6X
Ratanhia Hemorrhoids, Pterygium, Fissures, Pinworms, Bursting headache 6X
Rauwolfia Serpentina | Hypertension, Sleeplessness, Nervousness, Anxiety 3X, 6X
Santoninum Headache, Color Blindness, Grinding of Teeth, Incontinence 3X, 6X
Sabal Serrulata ieszizzl-:rrirr:;\ér:onditions, Undeveloped breast, Anorexia, Pain in 6X
Sabina Menorrhagia, Hemorrhoids, Constipation, Varicose Veins 6X
Spongia Tosta Persistent Dry Cough, Sore Throat, Inflammation of Testes 6X
Sulphur Dry, scaly, unhealthy skin; Bronchitis, Dyspnoea, Acidity. 3X, 6X
Thiosinaminum Vertigo, Tinnitus, Scar tissue 3X, 6X
Thyroidinum Thyroid disorders, Slowly healing fractures. 3X, 6X
Uranium Nitricum Ascites, Dropsy, Emaciation, Styes, Gastric ulcers 3X, 6X
Yohimbinum Male disorders. 3X, 6X
Pack sizes available: 25g and 450g

20  www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



Medicine

Indications

Calcarea Fluorica

Induration of glands, Strained tendons and ligaments.

Calcarea phosphorica

Tardy dentition, Prevents tooth decay, Soreness of tendons
& joints.

Calcarea sulphurica

Boils, Acne, Wounds and Pustules.

Ferrum phosphoricum

Anaemia, Fever, Inflammation.

Kali muriaticum

Catarrh of middle ear and nose, Dry cough, Tonsillitis.

Kali phosphoricum

Sleeplessness and Prostration of mind.

Kali sulphuricum

Skin lesions with yellow and slimy discharges, Psoriasis,
Eczema, Dandruff with scaly scalp.

Magnesium phosphoricum

Painful menses, Cramps and Spasmes, Flatulent colic.

Natrum muriaticum

Constipation, Catarrh of mucous membranes, Fever.

Natrum phosphoricum

Indigestion, Heartburn and Sour eructations.

Natrum sulphuricum

Biliousness, Flatulence and Constipation.

Silicea

Abscesses and Ulcers, Acne, Boils, Pimples, Whitlow, Felons
and Brittle nails.

Potencies available: 3X, 6X, 12X, 30X & 200X
Pack sizes available: 150 tabs, 25g & 450g

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com 21




BIO-COMBINATION REMEDIES

Medicine

Indications

Bio-Combination No.1
(Anaemia)

Anaemia, general weakness, nutritional deficiencies,
after surgery and prolonged illness.

Bio-Combination No.2
(Asthma)

Dry tickling cough, shortness of breath. Spasmodic
cough, whooping cough.

Bio-Combination No.3
(Colic)

Colicin infants and children. Spasmodic pain in abdomen
due to flatulence and constipation in adults.

Bio-Combination No.4
(Constipation)

Constipation with dullness and headache. Foul breath
with coated tongue.

Bio-Combination No.5
(Coryza)

Coryza with thick, white, watery or yellowish nasal dis-
charge. Associated dullness and headache.

Bio-Combination No.6
(Cough, Cold and Catarrh)

Cough, cold and catarrhal conditions. Pain in chest with
shortness of breath.

Bio-Combination No.7
(Diabetes)

Frequent micturition, increased thirst and appetite.
Nervous weakness. Pain in calves.

Bio-Combination No.8
(Diarrhoea)

Diarrhoea during dentition. Involuntary watery stools
with undigested food particles and foul odour.

Bio-Combination No.9
(Dysentery)

Frequent stools with mucous and blood. Constant urge
to pass stools.

Bio-Combination No.10
(Enlarged Tonsils)

Tonsillitis, Pain in throat, Thick coated tongue, fever and
bodyache.

Bio-Combination No.11
(Fever)

Fever associated with inflammatory diseases. Fever with
chills.

Bio-Combination No.12
(Headache)

Headache due to over exertion, excessive worry and sleep-
lessness.

Bio-Combination No.13
(Leucorrhoea)

Leucorrhoea like white of an egg, acrid and profuse.
General weakness of young girls.

Bio-Combination No.14
(Measles)

Running nose with thin, watery nasal discharge, watery
eyes and throbbing headache. Cough associated with fever.

Bio-CombinationNo.15
(Menstrual Troubles)

Painful menses. Scanty and late menses in young women.
Profuse, painful and long lasting in middle aged women.

Bio-CombinationNo.16
(Nervous Exhaustion)

Nervous exhaustion, Depression, nervous irritability,
sleeplessness and general weakness.

22 www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



BIO-COMBINATION REMEDIES

Medicine

Indications

Bio-Combination No.17
(Piles)

Complaints due to Piles and Fissures. Associated backache.

Bio-Combination No.18
(Pyorrhoea)

Bleeding gums. Gum boils, foul breath and swollen gums.

Bio-Combination No.19
(Arthralgia)

Pain in the joints. Stiffness of joints with/without inflamma-
tion. Back pain, cramps and muscle stiffness.

Bio-Combination No.20
(Skin Diseases)

Eczema, acne, cracks, eruptions on the scalp, psoriasis, sebor-
rhoea and pemphigus.

Bio-Combination No.21
(Teething Problems)

Tardy dentition and associated troubles. Helps in easy eruption
of teeth.

Bio-Combination No.22
[Scrofula (Enlarged Glands)]

Glandular enlargements and glandular abscesses.Useful for
both dry and suppurating scrofulous glands.

Bio-Combination No.23
(Toothache)

Toothache due to swelling and bleeding of gums. Neuralgic
pain in tooth.

Bio-Combination No.24
(Tonic For Nerves & Brain)

Physical and mental exhaustion due to overwork. Anxiety, Poor
memory and poor concentration.

Bio-Combination No.25
(Acidity, Flatulence &
Indigestion)

Indigestion, heartburn, sour eructations, dyspepsia, flatulent colic
and bilious vomiting.

Bio-Combination No.26
(Easy Parturition)

Relieves labour pains and promotes easy delivery.

Bio-Combination No.27
[Lack of Vitality (Debility)]

Decreased libido, Lassitude, & general debility.

Bio-Combination No.28
(Health Tonic)

For weak, debilitated people, old age and convalescence. Aids
in digestion and proper assimilation.

Five Phos 6X

Fatigue and sleeplessness.

Pack sizes available: 150 tabs, 25g & 450g

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com 23



Medicine Name

1. Abies Nigra

2. Abroma augusta

3. Abroma radix

4. Abrotanum

5. Absinthium

6. Acalypha indica

7. Acetalinidum/ Antifebrinum
8. Achyranthes aspera

9. Acidum aceticum

10.  Acidum benzoicum

11.  Acidum boracicum

12.  Acidum carbolicum

13.  Acidum citricum

14.  Acidum formicum

15.  Acidum muriaticum

16.  Acidum nitricum

17.  Acidum phosphoricum
18.  Acidum picricum

19.  Acidum salicylicum

20.  Acidum sulphuricum
21.  Acidum tannicum

22. Aconitum napellus

23, Actea spicata

24.  Adonis vernalis

25.  Aegle folia

26.  Aegle marmelos

27.  Aesculus Hippocastanum
28.  Aethusa cynapium

29.  Agave Americana

30.  Agnus castus

31.  Aletris farinose

32.  Alfalfa

33, Allium cepa

34, Allium sativum

35.  Aloe socotrina

36.  Alstonia scholaris

37.  Alumen

38.  Alumina

39.  Ammi visnaga

40.  Ammonium aceticum
41.  Ammonium muriaticum
42, Amoora rohituka

43, Amygdalus amara

44, Anacardium orientale
45.  Anagallus arvensis

46.  Anatherum muriaticum
47.  Andrographis panicula
48.  Antimonium crudum
49.  Antimonium tartaricum
50.  Antipyrinum

Potencies available : 0/1-0/30

Pack size available : 6g

24  www.bjainpharma.com

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.

Medicine Name

Apis mellifica

Apium graveolens
Apocynum cannabinum
Aralia racemosa
Argemone mexican
Argentum metallicum
Argentum nitricum
Arnica Montana
Arsenicum album
Asafoetida
Aspidospermium
Aurum muriaticum
Avena sativa
Azadirachta indica
Baptisia tinctoria
Baryta carbonica
Baryta muriatica
Baryta phosphorica
Belladonna

Berberis vulgaris
Bismuthum metallicum
Borax

Bryonia alba

Cactus grandiflorus
Calcarea carbonica
Calcarea fluorica
Calcarea hypophosphorosa
Calcarea iodata
Calcarea phosphorica
Calcarea silicata
Calcarea sulphurica
Camphora

Cantharis

Carbo vegetabilis
Caulophyllum thalictroides
Causticum hahnemanni
Chamomilla
Chelidonium majus
Chininum sulphuricum
Cimicifuga racemosa
Cina

Cinchona officinalis
Cocculus indicus
Colchicum autumnale
Collinsonia canadensis
Colocynthis

Conium maculatum
Cuprum metallicum
Dioscorea villosa
Drosera rotundifolia

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.

Medicine Name

Dulcamara

Ferrum metallicum
Gelsemium sempervirens
Graphites

Hamamelis Virginica
Hepar sulphur
Hyoscyamus niger
Hypericum perforatum
Ignatia amara

Todium

Ipecacuanha

Kali bichromicum

Kali carbonicum

Kali phosphoricum
Kalium iodatum
Kreosotum
Lycopodium clavatum
Magnesia carbonica
Magnesia muriatica
Magnesium metallicum
Magnesium phosphoricum
Manganum aceticum
Mercurius corrosivus
Mercurius iodatus ruber
Mercurius solubilis
Mezereum
Naphthalinum

Natrum carbonicum
Natrum muriaticum
Natrum sulphuricum
Nux vomica
Phosphorus

Plumbum met
Pulsatilla nigricans
Rhus toxicodendron
Ruta graveolens

Sabina

Sanguinaria Canadensis
Sarsaparilla

Sepia

Silicea

Stannum metallicum
Staphysagria
Stramonium

Sulphur

Thuja occidentalis
Thyroidinum

Veratrum album
Zincum metallicum

01/2025



PRODUCTS

Acidit

Tablets

2

Homoeopathic Anti-acid [
/ Sour eructations.
 Heartburn

« Acidity

OrneoACld |ty (Tablets)

Beat Acidity & Heartburn
Indications: Composition:
Each tablet of 250mg contains:
Natrum phosphoricum 3X (62.5mg w/w), Lycopodium
clavatum 3X (62.5mg w/w), Carbo vegetabilis 3X
(62.5mg w/w), Robinia pseudocacia 3X (62.5mg w/w).
Excipients q.s. to one tablet.

e Sour eructations

e Waterbrash

e Heartburn

¢ Heaviness in abdomen

Dosage: 2 tablets 4 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

e Bt

Checks Allergy

 Sneezing

 Watery dischorge from nose and eyes
 liching and burning in the eyes
 Nose blockage

OMEO Allergy e

Resets Immunity

Indications:

* Sneezing

e |rritation of the nose

e Watery discharge from nose & eyes
¢ Nose blockage & Loss of smell

¢ Itching and burning in the eyes

¢ Associated headache

Composition: Each tablet contains equal
proportion of : Ferrum phosphoricum 3x,
Natrum muriaticum 6X, Kali sulphuricum 3X, Kali
muriaticum 3X, Baptisia tinctoria 4X, Bryonia
alba 4X, Causticum 6X, Eucalyptus globulus

3X, Gelsemium sempervirens 6X, Sabadilla 6X,
Eupatorium perfoliatum 3X, Excipients q.s.

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old — 2 tablets, 4 times a day. Children < 12 years old — 2
tablets, 2 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

(ABJAIN

et

Omeo

ANAEMIA

Tablets

v Anaemia

Pack Sizes Available: 25g | 450g

OMEOAnaemia e

Blood Enhancer
Indications: Composition: Each tablet of 250 mg contains:
Ferrum phosphoricum 3X (62.5mg), Kali phosphoricum|
3X (62.5mg), Calcarea phosphorica 3X (62.5mg),
Calcarea fluorica 3X (62.5mg)

e Weakness, palpitation, pallor,
dizziness, and other symptoms
due to anaemia.

Dosage: Adults : 2 tablets 3-4 times a day. Children : 2 tablets twice a day or as prescribed
by the physician.

(,;BJ;\I_NQ
Mo
OMEO -~

CALCIUM -

Tablets =

y £
Bone Strength o
 Osteoporosis. W
 Malnutrition of bones ey
/ Growing pains ;"g,/
 Cramps in calves .:. - |

255

=

Pack Sizes Available: 25g | 450g

Orneo Calcium (Tablets)

Improve Bone Strength

Indications:

Composition:
* Osteoporosis

Calcarea Carbonica 3x, Calcarea Fluorica 3x,
Calcarea Phosphorica 3x, Silicea 3x, In equal
proportion, Excipients g.s to one tablet of 250 mg.

¢ Malnutrition of bones
* Growing pains
e Cramps in calves

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old — 2 tablets, 4 times a day. Children < 12 years old — 2
tablets, 2 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com 25




CTS

Omeo ,/
) o »",:
Constipation =
Ta biﬁeﬁ:':\ 259 (!"

[
0 o
¥ Relieves Constipation ':;j};
o

A

Pack Sizes Available: 25g | 450g

OMEO constipation e

Relieves constipation

Indications: Composition: Each tablet of 250mg contains:
Bryonia alba 2X(25mgw/w), Hydrastis canadensis 2X
(25mgw/w), lllicium anisatum 3X (25mgw/w),

Senna 1X (25mgw/w). Excipients q.s to one tablet.

e Constipation, flatulence or
irregular bowel habits.

Dosage: 2 tablets 4 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

Omeo’
gggtition 2

Tablets *

OrT]eo De ntitiO n (Tablets)

For Pain & Trouble free Dentition

Indications: Composition: Each tablet of 100mg contains:
Chamomilla 3X (14.2mg w/w), Ferrum phosphoricum
3X (14.2mg w/w), Kali muriaticum 3X (14.2mg
w/w), Calcarea phosphorica 3X (14.2mg w/w), Kali
phosphoricum 3X (14.2mg w/w), Silicea 3X (14.2mg
w/w), Magnesium phosphoricum 3X (14.2mg w/w).
Excipients g.s. to one tablet.

¢ Difficult dentition

¢ Associated Diarrhoea
& Colic

Dosage: 2 tablets, 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

OrrEO FI U (Tablets)

Flu Fighter
Indications: .. :
o Fever Con‘_\posmon: Each tablet of ZSng contains:
Aconitum napellus 3X (25mg), Bryonia alba 3X
* Bodyache (25mg), Eupatorium perfoliatum 1X (25mg),
e Chills Gelsemium sempervirens 3X (25mg), Ipecacuanha
o Headache 3X (25mg), Phosphorus 6X (25mg), Eucalyptus

lobulus 2X (10mg), Excipients q.s.
 Nose blockage g (10mg), Excipients q

e Watery discharge from nose & eyes

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old — 2 tablets, 4 times a day. Children < 12 years old — 2
tablets, 2 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

pETEETEe\Y

=
=
N
]

Pack Sizes Available: 25g | 450g

Omeo Injury Relief (mabets)

Get Faster Recovery from Injury

Indications: Composition: Each tablet of 100mg contains:

Arnica montana 3X (14mg w/w), Hypericum perforatum

3X (14mg w/w), Ledum palustre 3X (14mg w/w), Rhus
toxicodendron 6X (14mg w/w), Ruta graveolens 3X (14mg w/w),
Symphytum officinale 2X (14mg w/w), Bellis perennis 3X (14mg
w/w), Excipients q.s. to one tablet of 100mg.

e Blunt Injury
e Sprain

e Strain

Dosage: 2 tablets 2 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

26  www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



RODUCTS

ABJAIN

e 39 T

OMEO!

MOUTH ULCER

OMEO Mouth Ulcer ket

No More Sores !

Indications:

¢ Ulcers inside the lips and cheek
and below the tongue .

¢ Burning, stinging blisters on the
tongue & oral cavity

Pain on touch and from chewing
Ulcers bleed on touch & eating
Painful gum-boil

Foetid odour from mouth

Composition: Each tablet contains in equal

proprotions

Mercurius solubilis 3X, Borax 3X, Kalium chloricum 3X,Hydrastis canadensis 3X, Excipients g.s.

Dosage: 2 tablets 4 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

OMEO Pileeze (apkes)

Relieves Piles

Indications:
* Bleeding with stools

o [tchingin anus
* Pain during passage of stools

e Burningin anus

Composition: Each tablet contains:
Ratanhia 3x, Hamamelis Virginica 3x, Aesculus
hippocastanum 3x, Aloe socotrina 3x,
Calcarea fluorica 3x, In equal proportion,
Excipients q.s.

Dosage: Adults & > 12 years old - 2 tablets, 4 times a day. Children < 12 years old - 2 tablets,

2 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

ABJAIN
i s g5 R

OMECO
ALFA&
GINSENG

od Syrup

TR S
AL AW

B
A\

=

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml

OMeo Alfa & Gin

Indications:

* Weakness ¢ Anaemia
¢ Sleeplessness e Loss of appetite
e Convalescence ¢ Emaciation & prostration

Mental exhaustion e
Nervous tremors
Poor digestion

diseases

Debility after exhausting

Also available in:

seng

Medicated Syrup

Composition:

Avena sativa @ (5.0%v/v), China officinalis
2x (0.5%v/v), Ginseng @ (0.5%v/v), Hydrastis
canadensis @ (0.5%v/v), Alfalfa @ (5.0%v/v),
Acidum formicum 4x (0.5%v/v), Lecithin

2x (1.0%v/v), Janosia ashoka 2x (0.5%v/v),
Manganum aceticum 2x (0.5%w/v),
Excipients q.s., Alcohol content 10.0%v/v.

Dosage: Adults & > 12 years old — 2 teaspoons (10ml), 2 times a day.
Children < 12 years old — 1 teaspoon (5ml), 2 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

*60ml Pack size not available in Sugar Free variant

R

TR R

15
k,

3
v

N

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml

OMeEO Alfa Tonic

Speciality Nutrient Tonic for Children.

Indications:
Improves appetite
Promotes nutrition absorption

Improves sleep and helps with stress
and weakness
Helps improve energy levels

Dosage: 1 Tea Spoon 2 times a day, after mea

Pediatric Syrup

Composition:

Acidum Phosphoricum 2X 5ml, Alfalfa @
1ml, Avena sativa @ 5ml, China officinalis @
0.25ml, Cinnamomum @ 0.5ml, Hydrastis
Canadensis @ 0.5ml, Kali arsenicosum 2X
0.5ml, Nux Vomica @ 0.25ml, Saccharum
Alba. 25gm Aqua base q.s. to make 100ml

Is or as prescribed by the physician.

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com 27




LITY PRODUCTS

omeo
ANAEMIA

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500m|

Omeo A n a e m i a Medicated Syrup

Blood Booster
Indications: Composition: Each 5ml contains :
. Weakness, palpitation, Ferrum lacticum 1X (0.0625 gms), Ammonium aceticum 1X

(0.025gm), Natrum phosphoricum 1X (0.01 gm),

Kali phosphoricum 1X (0.0025 gm), Acidum citricum 1X
(0.01 ml), Acidum phosphoricum 1X (0.01 ml),
Glycerinum @ (0.25 gm), Syrup (0.50ml),

Alcohol content 5.4%v/v

pallor, dizziness, and
other symptoms due
to anaemia.

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old - 2 teaspoons (10ml), 3 times a day.
Children <12 years old - 1 teaspoon (5ml), 2 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

=
OVBJAIN 7

QOmeo
Appetite Plus
Syrup Hd
M e v

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml

OMEO Appetite Plus .,

Restore your appetite, naturally

Composition: Each 5 ml contains: Abies

nigra ¢ (0.1ml), Carduus marianus ¢ (0.1ml),
Quassia amara ¢ (0.08ml), Hydrastis canadensis

¢ (0.05ml), Cinchona officinalis ¢ (0.05ml), Alfalfa
¢ (0.103ml), Gentiana lutea ¢ (0.12ml), Calcarea
phosphorica 6x (0.05g), Ferrum phosphoricum 6x
(0.05g), Kali phosphoricum 6x (0.05g), Magnesium
phosphoricum 6x (0.05g), Natrum phosphoricum 6x
(0.05g), Excipients q.s.

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old — 2 teaspoons (10ml),3 times a day.
Children < 12 years old — 1 teaspoon (5ml), 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

Indications:

e Improves appetite, promotes
nutrition absorption and
assimilation, and enhances
digestion.

ARTHRITIS

Medicoted Syrup

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml

. Also available in:
Omeo A I"t h r I tl S Medicated Syrup

Time to walk pain free

Indications: Composition:

Acidum formicum 3x (1.0%v/v), Colchicum autumnale
5x (1.0%v/v), Rhus toxicodendron 3x (5.0%v/v), Natrum
salicylicum 3x (1.0%w/v), Ledum palustre 3x (0.5%v/v)
Dulcamara 3x (0.25%v/v), Lithium carbonicum 5x
(0.25%w/v), Gelsemium sempervirens 3x (0.25%v/v),
Ulmus fulva 5x (0.25%v/v), Excipients q.s.

Alcohol content 7.5%v/v.

e Pain in joints with swelling

¢ Tenderness

¢ Joint stiffness

e Limitation of joint movement
¢ Associated fever & weakness

Dosage: 2 teaspoons(10ml), 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

]

Pack Sizes Available:
100ml, 200ml, 500ml

Omeo Brainology,

"Nourishing minds, Unlocking potentials"

Indications: Composition: Each 5ml contains :

* Weak memory, Low mood,
Prostration.

Kali Phosphoricum 1X (2.0gm), Hydrocotyle Asiatica
@ (0.4ml), Withania Somnifera @ (0.1ml), Aralia
Racemosa @ (0.1ml), Anacardium Orientale @
(0.01ml), Alcohol content (8.7%v/v), Syrup 1.2ml,
Colour(Caramel) 0.01ml, Aromatic(Chocolate) 0.05ml

e Tiredness, Lethargy and
Lassitude.

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old — 2 teaspoons (10ml), 3 times a day. Children < 12 years old — 1
teaspoon (5ml), 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

28

www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



UCTS

=
W
AN

omeo! 2
Broncholite =,
Medicatod Syrvp

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500m|

OMEO Broncholite s

The Homoeopathic Bronchodilator

Indications: Composition:

Blatta orientalis @ (4.8 %v/v), Justicia adhatoda @
(2.8 %Vv/v), Senega @ (1.6 %v/v), Lobelia inflata @
(1.6 %V/v), Ipecacuanha @ (1.6 %v/v), Grindelia
robusta @ (1.6 %v/v), Magnesia phosphorica 2x(3.0
%w/v), Alcohol content (10.5 %v/v), Excipients q.s.
In syrup base

¢ Bronchial catarrh. Difficulty in
raising mucus, Breathlessness
on lying down, Cough with
shortness of breath, Suffocation
from great accumulation of
mucus.

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old — 2 teaspoons (10ml),3 times a day.
Children < 12 years old — 1 teaspoon (5ml), 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

ABJAIN

omeo’ 51
Calcium ?,
Syrup

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml

OmMeo Calcium ,,

Your daily dose of strength
Indications: Composition: Each 5 ml contains:
Calcarea phosphorica 3x, Calcarea fluorica 3x,
Calcarea lactica 3x, Calcarea hypophosphorica 3x,
Alfalfa @, Embelica officinalis @, Symphytum

e For Malnutrition of bones,
Growing pains, and Cramps in calves.

officinalis @, Excipients q.s.

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old-2 teaspoons (10ml), 3 times a day.
Children < 12 years old -1 teaspoon (5ml), 3 times a day, or as prescribed by the physician.

ABJAIN ﬁ

S TN

N

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500m!

OrT]eom Also available in:
CO U g h Medicated Syrup

Cough Reliever
Indications:
* Dry, spasmodic cough
Prolonged & incessant cough
Sore throat & Hoarseness
Frequent cough with expectoration
Chronic or recurring cough

Composition:

Rumex crispus 3X (1.0%), Justicia adhatoda

@ (2.0%), Ipecacuanha 1X (1.0%), Spongia

tosta 1X (1.0%), Sticta pulmonaria 3X (1.0%),
Antimonium tartaricum 6X (0.5%), Coccus cacti
3X (0.5%), Drosera rotundifolia @ (2.0%), Senega
@ (3.0%), Balsam tolu @ (3.0%), Excipients q.s.
Alcohol content 11%v/v.

Difficult expectoration of tenacious
mucous

Pain & tightness of chest on coughing

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old-2 teaspoons (10ml), 3 times a day.
Children < 12 years old -1 teaspoon (5ml), 3 times a day, or as prescribed by the physician.

R
ABJAIN

Omeo
Dentition =
Syrup %

i e o

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml

O‘mM Dentition Syrup

Comfort for growing smiles

Composition: Each 100 ml contains:

Calcarea phosphorica 3x, Ferrum phosphoricum
3x, Kali muriaticum 3x, Kali phosphoricum
3x, Magnesium phosphoricum 3x, Silicea 6x,
Chamomilla 3c, Excipients g.s.

Indications:

e For difficult dentition and associated
symptoms such as diarrhea and colic.

Dosage: Children < 12 years old —1 teaspoon (5ml), 3 times a day, or as prescribed by the
physician.

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com 29




TS

A BJAIN

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml

OTEO D' FV R P I U S Medicated Syrup

Fever Fighter

Composition: Each 5 ml contains:

Tinospora Cordifolia @ (0.1 ml), Carica Papaya @
(0.1 ml), Ocimum Sanctum @ (0.05 ml), Azadirachta
Indica @ (0.05 ml), Rhus Toxicodendron 3x
(0.05 ml), Eupatorim perfoliatum 3x (0.05 ml),
Gelsemium Sempervirens 3x (0.05 ml), Belladonna
3x (0.05 ml), In Syrup Base,

Excipients: q.s. to make 5 ml

Indications:

Helpful for Symptoms of

Viral Fever such as weakness,
temperature, debility, loss of
appetite, headaches and body
aches.

Dosage: 2 teaspoons(10ml), 3 to 4 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

OME
DIGESTION

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml

Also available in:

Onm D i ge Sﬁ O n Medicated Syrup

A perfect solution for Digestive Trouble

Indications: Composition:
¢ Indigestion Natrum phosphoricum 2x (10.0%), Robinia pseudocacia
o Flatulence 2x (10.0%), Capsicum annuum 2x (10.0%), Acidum
L sulphuricum 3x (10.0%), Phosphorus 5x (10.0%),
¢ Constipation

Excipients qg.s. Alcohol content (9.0%v/v).

Chronic weakness of digestion

Dosage: 2 teaspoons (10ml), 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

*60ml Pack size not available in Sugar Free variant|

omeo
Haem Purifier
Syrup

 Blood-Purifier

Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml

OMEO Haem Purifier

Blood purifier

Syrup

Composition: Each 5 ml contains:
Azadirachta indica @ (0.10ml), Kalmegh @ (0.06ml),
Berberis aquifolium @ (0.06ml), Sarsaparilla @
(0.05ml), Echinacea angustifolia @ (0.05ml),
Gentiana lutea @ (0.05ml), Sulphur 3x (0.05ml),
Swertia chirata @ (0.05ml), Tinospora cordifolia
@ (0.06ml), Vernonia anthelmintica @ (0.06ml),
Excipients q.s.

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old-2 teaspoons (10ml), 3 times a day.
Children < 12 years old —1 teaspoon (5ml), 3 times a day, or as prescribed by the physician.

Indications:

* Acts as a blood purifier and
helps clear unhealthy skin.

ABJAIN

omeo
Immune Up
Syrup

AN g o A

Boosts Immunty
& Hoals The Body

,&% w ‘
Pack Sizes Available:
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml

OmMeo Immune Up ,,,

Sip your way to stronger immunity

Indications: Composition: Each 5 ml contains:

Acid phosphoricum 2x (5%v/v), Alfalfa @ (1%v/v),
Avena sativa @ (5%v/v), China officinalis @ (0.25%v/v),
Cinnamonum @ (0.5%v/v), Hydrastis canadensis @
(0.5%v/v), Kalium arsenicosum 6x (1%v/v), Nux vomica 2x
(0.25%v/v), Excipients q.s.

* Boosts the immune system,
provides protection against
common infections, and
promotes the body's natural
defence process.

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old-2 teaspoons (10ml), 3 times a day.
Children < 12 years old —1 teaspoon (5ml), 3 times a day, or as prescribed by the physician.

30

www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



IALITY PRODUCTS

" Also available in:
Omeo K'Sto n e Medicated Syrup

Homoeopathic stone reliever

Indications: Composition:

* Renal colic Berberis vulgaris @ (0.125ml), Sarsaparilla @
Burning urine (0.125ml), Ocimum canum @ (0.12.5ml), Hydrangea
K ) . arborescens @ (0.025ml), Cantharis @ (0.025ml),
Pain while urination Dulcamara @ (0.025ml), Equisetum hyemale @

Increased frequency of urination | (0.025ml), Caramel & flavour g.s., Aqua to make
5.0ml, Alcohol content 12% v/v.

Haematuria (blood in urine)

Dosage: Adults & >12 years old- 2 teaspoons (10ml), 3 times a day.
Pack Sizes Available: Children < 12 years old — 1 teaspoon (5ml), 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml *60mI Pack size not available in Sugar Free variant

) | i Al ilable in:
MBAN Orrleo lee r Medicated Syrup v

—= Step up the Liver function
OMEO’

Indications:
I:!vf/l,! e Loss of appetite Composition:
« Poor digestion & Debility Carduus marianus @ (5%v/v), Chelidonium majus @

(2%v/v), Andrographis paniculata @ (5%v/v), Hydrastis
canadensis @ (2%v/v), Taraxacum officinale @ (2%v/v),
Podophyllum peltatum @ (2%v/v), Ipecacuanha @
(2%v/v), Excipients g.s., Alcohol content 12%v/v.

Persistent nausea and vomiting
Pain in liver region

Fatty degeneration of the liver
Bad effects of excessive alcohol

The Lver Guord
< ossof ot

consumption
Dosage: Adults & >12years old-2 teaspoons (10ml),3 times a day.
Pack Sizes Available: Children <12years old-1 teaspoon (5ml),3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician
60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500ml *60ml Pack size not available in Sugar Free variant|

Ormo St re n gt h Medicated Syrup

Male tonic: A Homoeopathic Speciality
Product to improve Sexual Function in Men.

Composition:

Damiana @ (0.4%v/v), Acidum phosphoricum 3x (1.6%v/v), Avena sativa 2x (2.0%v/v)
Yohimbinum @ (1.0%v/v), Agnus castus 2x (2.0%v/v), Lycopodium clavatum 4x (2.0%v/v)
Cinchona officinalis 2x (2.0%v/v), Viburnum opulus 3x (4.0%v/v) Excipients q.s. Alcohol
content 11.0%v/v.

Pack Sizes Available:

60ml, 100mli, 200ml Dosage: As prescribed by the physician

GBJIN uv%ff Ormo Ute ro pl us Medicated Syrup

Tone up the Uterus

UTEROPLUS Indications: Composition:

- ¢ Excessive bleeding & Pain Aletris farinosa @ (0.5%), Janosia ashoka

« Tendency to prolapse @ (0.5%), He!onlas dioica @ (0.5%), Thlaspi
bursa pastoris @ (0.5%) , In flavoured sugar

e lLeucorrhea syrup base q.s.

The Womb Caro
Foos

¢ Debility attending menopause

eding
palf paiods
o

¢ Frequent and copious menstruation

Pack Sizes Available:

60ml, 100ml, 200ml, 500m Dosage: 2 teaspoons (10ml ), 2 to 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only. www.bjainpharma.com 31




ITY PRODUCTS

- L TTRTPMAS,

AL\ W
4
1
¥

| ABJAIN i

el

& ACNE CARE

DROPS
s

Acne Vulgoris

o

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

’Iﬂlll ' ——,

OMEO Acne Care orops

For Acne Free Clear Skin

Composition:

Ammonium bromatum 5X (10% v/v), Bromium 6X (10%
v/v), Hepar sulphur 5X (10% w/v), Juglans regia 4X (10%
v/v), Kali bromatum 4X (10% v/v), Ledum palustre 4X
(10% v/v), Natrum bromatum 4X (10% v/v), Natrum
muriaticum 4X (10% v/v), Viola tricolor 5X (10% v/v),
Excipients g.s., Alcohol Content (54% v/v)

Indications:

e Unhealthy skin prone to
itching eruptions and acne.

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be diluted with water and taken twice a day, or as prescribed by
the physician.

™

Qomeo’
ANTI-FUNGAL,
DROPS

S G-gr

\\ TR NI

 Ring worm
Tk

& Omeo’
g ANTI FUNGAL

-]

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Orneo Anti‘FU ngal Drops

Banish fungus naturally

Composition: Each 1ml contains:
Chrysarobinum 12X (0.02%v/v), Psorinum 12X
(0.02%v/v), Graphites 10X (0.02%v/v), Mezereum 10X
(0.02%v/v), Silicea 8X(0.02%v/v), Purified water g.s.,
Alcohol content 30%v/v.

Indications:

¢ Fungal infection of the skin,
irritation, itching, redness,
swelling, scaly skin

Dosage: In acute episodes 10-15 drops should be taken every 2 hours, diluted in water up to
3 times a day. For chronic cases, same dosage to be taken twice a day or as prescribed by the
physician.

ALSRALARAY

A —,

OMEO Arthro-Relief Drops

Your key to Joint comfort

Indications: Composition:
e Pain in Joints, Swelling,

Redness, Limited Mobility.

Acidum sulphuricum 6X (20%v/v), Argentum
metallicum 6X (10%w/v), Arnica montana 4X
(20%v/v), Bryonia alba 4X (20%v/v), Causticum
hahnemanni 6X (10%v/v), Ledum palustre 3X
(20%v/v), Excipients q.s. Alcohol content 86%v/v.

Dosage: In acute episodes 10-15 drops should be taken every 2 hours, diluted in water up to
3 times a day. For chronic cases, same dosage to be taken twice a day or as prescribed by the
physician.

i

Omeo’
BE PE TONE

DROPS ]
a4 6 2 3

TNAMRNY

ABJAIN |

/me\mgnmmmsu
= [nm | |
E' R

H

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

DROPS

BT

§F e TONE 3

-I

Omeo Be Pe Tone Drops

Helps control High B.P / Hypertension

Composition:

Arnica montana 2X 10%, Crataegus oxyacantha ¢ 30%,
Plumbum aceticum 6X 10%, Secale cornutum 3X 10%,
Viscum album ¢ 40%, Excipients q.s.,

Alcohol content 65% v/v

Indications:
¢ High blood pressure

Dosage: 10-20 drops should be diluted with water and taken 3-4 times a day, or as prescribed
by the physician.

32

www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



LITY PRODUCTS

4
n

. Berberis Vulgaris orops
BERBERIS

2 Proven pioneer for urinary stones

z

-

f VULGARIS . .

= Fifw i Indications: Composition:

g Auan ¢ Renal and Bilious colic. Berberis Vulgaris @
BERBERIS Alcohol content 49%v/v

VULGARIS .
ke

==

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be diluted with water and taken 3 times a day before meals or as
prescribed by the physician.

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OMEO Breathe Free orops

Breathe Freely, Stay Healthy

Indications: Composition:
o Affecti £l lting i Arsenicum album 6x (10%v/v), Belladonna 4x
ections of lungs resulting in (10%v/v), Bryonia alba 4x (10%v/v). Kall phosphoricum

difficulty in breathing.
hiculty in breathing 4x (10%w/v), Natrum muriaticum 4x (10% w/v),

Natrum sulphuricum 4x (10%w/v), Veratrum album
4x (10%v/v), Eriodictyon glutinosum(Yerba santa) 4x
(10%v/v), Excipients q.s., Alcohol content (45%v/v)

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be taken with some water 2-3 times daily for a minimum of 16-20
weeks or as prescribed by the physician.In acute exacerbation, frequent repetition of dose is
Pack Sizes Available: 30ml recommended — every % hour to 2 hours in luke warm water, or as prescribed by the physician.

A OMeo Cardio PIUS orops

(00120 Strengthens the Heart.
cs%g'%o Indications: Composition:
i i ¢ Irregular heart beat Cactus grandiflorus @ (20%v/v), Crataegus
¢ Palpitations oxyacantha @ (40%v/v), Convallaria majalis

@ (1%v/v), Valeriana officinalis @ (10%v/v),
Strophanthus hispidus @ (1%v/v), Aurum muriaticum

Atherosclerosis

e Acts as a cardiac tonic natronatum 4X (1%w/v), Camphora 2X (5%v/v),
e |t increases the contractile Excipients g.s., Alcohol content 50%v/v.
power & tone of the heart
muscles
. Dosage: 10-20 drops in1/4th cup of water,3 times a day. Do not Self medicate. Please consult
Pack Sizes Available: 30ml your Physician.

3
J .
CONVULSION

Wh Indications: Composition:
| (..‘BJMN i « For tendency to muscular Bufo rana 8X (10% v/v), Cuprum metallicum 3X (10%

1 irritability resulting in w/v), Pulsatilla nigricans 2X (10% v/v),

mvumoné twitchings , cramps and Silicea 3X (10% w/v), Zincum metallicum 3X (10%
: convulsions. w/v), Excipients g.s., Alcohol content 46% v/v

Ormo COHVU|SIOn Drops

Helps reduce the frequency & intensity of Seizures

R

TEPRIRRC W, ™

I
@

Dosage: 10-15 drops to be taken diluted with water 3 times a day over a minimum period of
3-4 months. During an acute attack, dose is to be increased to 20 drops every % hour to 2 hours in
some water or as per the advice of the physician.

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only. www.bjainpharma.com 33




LITY PRODUCTS

TRy

+ COUGH RELIEF

#% DROPS

ST

]

H .

= i (BJAIN i
« Relives Covgh g™

f| o

f | DROPS: ;
% | - R

L 1

g 1

£ MABJAIN

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Omeo Cough Rellef Drops

Easier to Stop cough !

Composition:

Belladonna 3X (10%v/v), Bryonia alba 3X (10%v/v),
Rumex crispus 3X (10%v/v), Cuprum aceticum
4X (10%v/v), Drosera rotundifolia 3X (10%v/v),
Ipecacuanha 3X (10%v/v), Spongia tosta 3X
(10%v/v), Squilla 3X (10%v/v), Thymus serpyllum ¢
(0.5%v/v),Excipients q.s., Alcohol content 61%v/v

Indications:

Relieves dry as well as productive
cough associated with inflammatory
or allergic conditions of respiratory
tract with gagging, choking and
vomiting.

Dosage: 10-15 drops in tepid water every 3 hours. Dose can be repeated every 1-2 hours in
acute conditions or as advised by the physician .

s

™

QOmeo’

CRET

RELIEF

“ DROPS

# e e e, ABJAIN

e

AR\

¢ Helps with Creatining ONEOT
Imbalonce b

CRET RELIEF

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

e

Omeo Cl’et REI|ef Drops

Your partner in renal care

Composition: Each 30ml contains:

Eel serum 6¢ (5%), Echinacea angustifolia 12x (5%),
Terebinthinae oleum 6¢ (5%), Uranium nitricum 6¢
(5%), Apis mellifica 12x (5%), Berberis vulgaris 12x
(5%), Sarsaparilla 12x (5%), Excipients q.s.

Indications:

* Helps relieve inflammation
of kidney, improve kidney
function, and maintain
healthy creatinine levels.

Dosage: 10 drops should be taken, diluted in water up to 3 times a day or as prescribed by the
physician.

i

omeo’
CYSTIN
DROPS

Al R A (A BJAIN i

TUTTEE FETE VRTINS

Jomeg
CYSTIN

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Orneo CyS‘L'I n Drops

Be Cyst free

Composition: Each 5ml contains:

Apis mellifica 3X (0.5ml), Arsenicum album 3X (0.5ml),
Belladonna 3X (0.5ml), Calcarea carbonica 3X (0.5g),
Conium maculatum 3X (0.5ml), lodium 3X (0.5ml),
Lilium tigrum 3X (0.5ml), Lac caninum 6C (0.5ml),
Palladium 3X (0.5g), Hepar Sulphur calcareum 3X
(0.25g), In aqua distillate.

Indications:

* Pelvic pain and fullness,
Dysmenorrhea & Irregular
periods, Dyspareunia, PCOS,
Endometriosis.

Dosage: 10-15 drops to be diluted with water and taken 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

N

omeo’
DERMATITIS

DROPS
s et

TR IR Y

t ABJAIN i

= omeo”

£ Sinalrges
4 P;onum's

S
s
5
8
|

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OMEO Dermatitis orops

Soothing skin naturally

Composition: Each 2ml contains:
Anthrakokali 2X (0.5ml), Graphites 3X (0.5ml),
Petroleum 3X (0.5ml), Skookum Chuck 3X (0.5ml),
Alcohol content 30.4%v/v

Indications:

Dryness of the skin, itching,
redness, rashes, inflammation,
skin allergies, eczema and
psoriasis.

Dosage: In acute episodes 10-15 drops should be taken every 2 hours, diluted in water up to
3 times a day. For chronic cases, same dosage to be taken twice a day or as prescribed by the
physician.

34  www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



SPECIALITY PRODUCTS

o OMEO Diabeteez vrops

| omeo’ Helps Control Blood Sugar Safely
DlABETEEZ
l‘ DROPS
‘g A s Indications: Composition: Crataegus oxyacantha @ (12.5% v/v),
| (hu]AlN g o As advised by the Abroma augusta @ (12.5% v/v), Acidum phosphoricum
" i physician. @ (12.5% v/v), Syzygium jambolanum @ (12.5% v/v),
: g::::;“z E Cephalandra indica @ (12.5% v/v), Gymnema sylvestre
|I| P v : @ (12.5% v/v), Helonias dioica @ (12.5% v/v), Excipients
I (E q.s. Alcohol content 51%v/v

’Illllll =

(ABJAIN ||||‘

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Omeo Digest'ion Drops

Dosage: 10-15 drops in 1/4th cup of water, 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

/

%

i

i Omeo’ Your Daily Dose of Happiness

# DIGESTION

%, DROPS

‘_ Indications: Composition: Each 5ml contains:

7 e wmw I ! ux vomica ml), Lycopodium clavatum ml),
§ o ,,WN . N ica 3X (1ml), Lycopodium cl 3% (1ml)
'I ' * Painin Abdomen Anacardium orientale 3X (1ml), Atropa belladonna 3X (1ml),
= idi i Excipients (q.s.), Alcohol content 65% .

R D ESTION o Acidity & Burning xcipients (q.s.), Alcohol conten 6 (v/V)

| DROPS

£ \

g e

§ (‘\ BJAI y o )

§ HouOEoPTH EDCH Dosage: 10-15 drops should be taken every 2 hours, diluted in water up to 3 times
Pack Sizes Available: 30ml a day or as prescribed by the Physician.

~— OMEO pysent

i ‘ ysen ry Drops

o J Curb painful loose Stools !!

¥ DYSENTRY

# DROPS

g : Indications: Composition: Each 5ml contains:

s (BAN ,5’ . Colchicum autumnale @ (0.06ml), Aloe socotrina @ (0.06ml),

" 7 £ onot 3 * Diarrhoea Mercurius corrosivus 3X (0.06mg),

4 = TRY g e Bloody and Mucous Stools Nux vomica @ (0.06ml), Colocynthis @ (0.06ml),

ﬁ a H Alcohol content 3%v/v

gumllllc g

= 210

S

Dosage: 8-10 drops in 1/4th cup of water,3 times a day, or as prescribed by the physician.
Pack Sizes Available: 10ml, 30ml

o

Omeo Ea r Drops

Hear Clear & Pain Free

Indications: Composition:

Each 5ml contains: Calendula officinalis @ (0.30ml),
Verbascum thapsus @ (0.10ml), Mezereum @ (0.02ml)
Resorcinum 1X (36.0mg) and Acidum boracicum 1X
(10.0mg), Glycerine q.s., Aqua distillate q.s.,

Alcohol content 3.7% v/v

R

e Otalgia (ear pain) with sense of
obstruction

g —,

!

Dosage: 2-3 drops into the ear,4 times a day, or as prescribed by the physician.

Pack Sizes Available: 15ml

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only. www.bjainpharma.com 35



LITY PRODUCTS

OMEO Gall Bladder p,

1 Omeo’ o .

GALL Balance your bile, improve your life

BLADDER .

DROPS Indications: Composmon: Each 5ml contains:

e e st g1 Chelidonium majus 3x (0.75ml), Carduus marianus 3x

ABAIN iti
\B/8 ¢ Fornausea, vomiting (0.75ml), Colocynthis 3x (0.75ml), Lycopodium clavatum 3x

10meo with dark-colored urine (0.75ml), Nux vomica 3x (0.75ml), Boldo 3x (0.50ml), Fel tauri

and Iightcolored stools, 6x (0.50g), In aqua distillate
associated symptoms of

Gallbladder diseases.

ol e — “ EXERMNGEIINTS

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be taken every 2 hours, diluted in water up to 3 times
Pack Sizes Available: 30ml a day or as prescribed by the Physician.

Ormo G r| pe Drops

Gentle relief for little tummies

Indications: Composition: Each 30ml contains:

Preparati on as per HPI . Each 1ml contains: Chamomilla
3X (4%), Magnesium phosphoricum 3X (4%), Illicium
anisatum 3X (4%), Foeniculum Vulgare 3X (4%), Sugar
Syrup Base (g.s. to 100), Methyl paraben(0.06% w/v),
Alcohol Content (Less than 1% v/v).

Dosage: For Age- Upto 6 Months: 5 drops twice a day.
6 Months to 1 Year: 10 drops twice a day.
1 year and Above : 15 drops twice a day, or as recommended by your physician.

e Irritability, Incessant crying,
Abdominal pain, Dentition
related issues, Flatulence &
constipation

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Guatteria Gaumeri orops
'/ ‘ Reduce Cholesterol : The Homoeopathic Way
7 GUATTERIA
; ﬁmf,k' h Indications: Composition: Guatteria Gaumeri @,
?- GUATTERIA « Hypercholesterolemia Alcohol content 65%v/v
GAUMERI

Dosage: 10-15 drops in 1/4th cup of water, 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

*Clinical Trial conducted in north India reveals that within 2 months LDL reduced by 16.34% & HDL
increased by 14.09% with the help of B.JAIN's Guatteria gaumeri. Published in International Journal of
Advances in Medicine. For complete article refer

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml hitp:/fwww. cine.com/inde 1591

. ™ .
Eii HaEIII-PurIﬁer Drops
4, Omeo”
'? HAEM PURIFIER, Ultimate Detoxification
# DROPS
P s N -
g s Indications: Composition:

i * The ingredients have the Conium maculatum 4X (10% v/v), Hepar sulphuricum

il NAEM PURIHEI‘ property to act as blood-purifier | 4X(10% w/v), Juglans regia 4X (10% v/v),Sarsaparilla
& and helps clear the unhealthy 4X(10% v/v), Scrophularia nodosa 4X(10% v/v),
skin. Excipients g.s Alcohol content 36% v/v

w“ Dosage: 5-10 drops should be given in water, 2 times daily before meals or as prescribed by
the physician.
Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

36 www.bjainpharma.com Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



PRODUCTS

ABJAIN

SN

e

omeo’
HAIR CARE
DROPS

FOR INTERNALUSE ONLY,

AL\ ¥

Irieeefr —,

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OMEO Hair Care orops

For Internal Use Only

Indications: Composition:

Acidum phosphoricum 6x (40.0 % v/v), Lycopodium clavatum 3x
(20.0 % v/v), Jaborandi 2x (10.0 % v/v), Natrum muriaticum 3x
(10.0 % v/v), Excipients q.s., Alcohol content (63% v/v)

* Prevents hairfall, dandruff and
itching of scalp.

Dosage: o be diluted with half tablespoon of water and taken 10 minutes before or after
meals or as directed by the physician.Adults: 10-12 drops twice daily. Children: 5-7 drops twice
daily.

ABAIN

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OMEO Hair Care orops

The Complete Trichotherapy
Indications:
e Prevents hairfall, dandruff and itching of scalp.
Composition of Internal Preparation :-
Each 30 ml contains: Acidum phosphoricum 6x (40.0 %
v/v), Lycopodium clavatum 3x (20.0 % v/v),

Jaborandi 2x (10.0 % v/v), Natrum muriaticum 3x (10.0
% v/v), Excipients g.s., Alcohol content (63% v/v)

Composition of External Preparation :-
Each 30 ml contains: Cinchona officinalis ¢ (5.0 %v/v),
Arnica Montana ¢ (5.0 %v/v), Jaborandi ¢ (25.0 %v/v),
Cantharis ¢ (15.0 %v/v), Excipients q.s.,

Alcohol content (43.0 %v/v)

Dosage (Internal Preparation): To be diluted with
half tablespoon of water and taken 10 minutes before or after
meals or as directed by the physician.Adults: 10-12 drops twice
daily, Children: 5-7 drops twice daily.

Dosage (External Preparation): To be mixed with
oil and applied on scalp every alternate day. Adults: 40-45 drops,
Children: 20-25 drops.

I @fsz
,: omeo™

: HEADACHE
| DROPS

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OMEO Headache orops

Instant Relief from Pain
Indications: Composition:
Cimicifuga racemosa 3X (10%v/v), Gelsemium
sempervirens 3X (10%v/v), Iris versicolor 2X
(10%v/v), Sanguinaria canadensis 3X (10%v/v),
Spigelia marllandica 3X (10%v/v), Ecxipients q.s.,
Alcohol content 43% v/v

e Congestive headaches and
migraine with frequent
episodes of pain and
associated symptoms.

Dosage: In acute episodes 10-15 drops should be taken every 2 hours, diluted in water up
to 6 times a day. For chronic cases same dosage to be taken twice a day or as prescribed by the
physician.

PETTTT T

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OTEOM Ka I megh Drops

Homoeopathic Liver Guard

Composition:

Each 5 ml contains: Kalmegh @ (2.00ml),
Carica papaya @ (1.00ml), Aqua Distillate
q.s., Alcohol content 36% v/v

Indications:
* Indigestion
* Dyspepsia
¢ Weakness

Dosage: 20-30 drops in 1/4th cup of water, 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com

37




SPECIALITY PRODUCTS

e

Omeo
LEUCORR

= s
= ABJAIN i

*! Vi dchrges | OTED"

OMEOD Leucorr orops

Comfort you can rely on

Indications: Composition: each 1 ml contains:
Alumina 3X (5.0mg), Calcarea Carbonica 3X

* Used for Vaginal discharges, (5.0mg), Hydrastis Canadensis 3X (0.20ml),

Itching in the vulva, pain Ammonium muriaticum 3x (0.15ml), Bovista
in the abdomen with 3X (0.10ml), Cinchona Officinalis 3X (0.10ml),
discharge from the vagina, Kreosote 3X (0.05ml), Purified Water q.s.,
Backache. Alcohol 36% v/v

Dosage: 10 drops should be diluted with half a cup of water and taken 2 to 3 times or as
prescribed by the physician.

-

*, Qmeo’

% MENO-EASE

+ DROPS

PRLLEECN

P A

ABJAIN i

" + Menopause Omeo™ 1

l: s 111 MENO-EASE :
| DROPS ]

I

Y i

ABJAIN_ @I.

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OMEO Meno-Ease orops

Farewell the Reproductive Cycle with ease

Indications: Composition:

« The ingredients are known to relieve Acidum sulphuricum 4X (10% v/v), Cimicifuga
the symptoms due to menopause racemosa 4X (10% v/v), Sanguinaria Canadensis 4X
like hot flushes, weakness, irregular (10% v/v), Sepia 4X (10% v/v), Excipients: q.s.,
menses & headache. Alcohol content 36% v/v

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be diluted with water and taken 3-6 times a day, or as prescribed
by the physician.

o
]
I

[

S

NERVINE
DROPS |
e e I

A\

BJAIN l

 Support the. wa{ omeo’
ki NERVINE

7
z
[y

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OMeo Nervine

Drops

Relax, restore and rejuvenate

Indications: Composition: Each 30ml contains
Avena sativa 3x (7.5ml), Ginseng 3x (7.5ml),
e Helps in debility restlessness, and Gelsemium sempervirens 3x (7.5ml), Ginkgo biloba
prostration of the nervous system. 3x (7.5ml), Kali phosphoricum 3x (0.5g), Alcohol
Soothes the anxious state. content 90% v/v, In aqua distillate

Dosage: To be taken 10 minutes before or after meals, or as directed by the physician.

Imm

VI VANV N
$53
92
7%g°
=
£

 Muscls Poin
7 tor Injory
 Iflommolory Poin

< Qmeo’ ]
7 Spom s Conpe ' PAIN RELIEF

2 puiami | DROPS

b (e, b ===
£ i . @
Reils

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

ABJAIN i

Omeo Pa|n Rehef Drops

Your path to comfort

Indications: Composition:
« Pain, Swelling, Redness, Inflamation, Berberis vulgaris 3X (10%v/v), Calcarea phosphorica
Discomfort, Soreness, Aching. 4X (10%wy/v), Causticum hahnemanni 3X (10%v/v),

Rhododendron chrysanthum 3X (10%v/v), Rhus
toxicodendron 3X (10%v/v), Excipients q.s. Alcohol
content 42%v/v.

Dosage: In acute episodes 10-15 drops should be taken every 2 hours, diluted in water up to
3 times a day. For chronic cases, same dosage to be taken twice a day or as prescribed by the
physician.

01/2025

38

www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.



LITY PRODUCTS

TETE TSI

e

Omeo
PILEEZE
DROPS
el w31

L1 B L 30 Sroddon oo

i ?,ABJAIN
vt PILEEZE
: " | DROPS
= £l
Sluim
g ABJAI

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

e

Omeo P||eeze Drops

Say goodbye to piles, hello comfort

Composition: Each 5 ml contains :

Acidum nitricum 3x, Aesculus hippocastanum 3x,
Aloe socotrina 3x, Blumea odorata 2x, Collinsonia
Canadensis 3x, Graphites 3x, Hamamelis virginica
1x, Kali carbonicum 3x, Lycopodium clavatum 3x,
Millefolium 3x, Nux vomica 6x, Paeonia officinalis 3x,
Alcohol content 66.8% v/v

Indications:

¢ Rectal complaints, Pain
¢ Swelling, Itching
¢ Bleeding

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be taken, diluted in water up to 3 times a day or as prescribed by
the physician.

ABJAIN 3t
¥ Urgoney
" 7 Dibbiing of uine

bl icton. + OTED"
= - PROSTATE
S

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OMEO Prostate orops

Prostate Healer

Composition:

Sabal serrulata 2x (20%v/v), Chimaphila umbellata
3x (10%v/v), Clematis erecta 3x (10%v/v), Conium
maculatum 3 (10%v/v), Pareira brava 3x (10%v/v),
Pulsatilla nigricans 3 (10%v/v), Alcohol content
(60%v/v), Excipients q.s.

Indications:
Increased frequency of urination

Hesitancy

Weak stream

Dysuria and urgency

Retention of urine

Dribbling at the end of urination

Dosage: 20-30 drops in 1/4th cup of water, 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

NN\ N

% RAUWOLFIA
% SERPENTINA
? AR W

«igh ood Pesaws— (ABJAIN .
' RAUWOLFIA
SERPENTINA
H AR W

e —

HOUOEQPATHC MEDCHE.

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Rauwolfia Serpentina orops

Composition:
Rauwolfia serpentina @,
Alcohol content 77%v/v

Indications:

¢ High blood pressure

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be taken, diluted in water up to 3 times a day or as prescribed by
the physician.

presem sy

Uy Toctiecion
Renal Colic T omeo’
i

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Oneo Renal Drops

List Away the Renal Pain

Composition:

Acidum nitricum 6X (10% v/v), Berberis vulgaris
3X (10%v/v), Lycopodium clavatum 4X (10% v/v),
Uva ursi 2X (10% v/v), Sarsaparilla 3X (10% v/v),
Excipients:q.s., Alcohol content 39% v/v

Indications:

¢ Helpful for symptoms due to
renal complaints like renal calculi
& urinary tract infections.

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be diluted in water and taken 2 hourly, 6 times a day in acute pain.

Once improvement starts reduce dose to three times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com

39




PRODUCTS

SR
v

el

x g

— B

'Y

>

o
| 18
7a
k|

ALSRALAAAR\N

i (ABJAIN

S pan

=SSN
2

= QOmeo™
SCIA TICA

m, Woking

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

'mm: —

Orneo SCia‘Tica Drops

Erasing pain, Restoring mobility
Indications: Composition:
Aconitum napellus 3X (20%v/v), Arsenicum album
6X (20%v/v), Colocynthis 3X (20%v/v), Gnaphalium
polycephalum 3X (20%v/v), Magnesium
phosphoricum 3X (10%w/v), Excipients g.s.
Alcohol content 72%v/v.

¢ Pain extending down the Leg,
Arising from the Hip, Swelling,
Difficulty in Walking and Sitting,
Numbness.

Dosage In acute episodes 10-15 drops should be taken every 2 hours, diluted in water up to
3 times a day. For chronic cases, same dosage to be taken twice a day or as prescribed by the
physician.

ABJAIN §°

Omeo S h e Drops

Infallible Solution for Dysmenorrhea

Composition:

Caulophyllum thalictroides 2X (10% v/v), Cimicifuga
racemosa 3X (10% v/v), Magnesium phosphoricum 3X
(1.0% w/v), Viburnum opulus 2X (10% v/v), Alcohol &
purified water q.s, Alcohol content 50% v/v

Indications:

Painful menstruation associated
with backache, nausea &
vomiting.

Leucorrhoea

Dosage: 10-15 drops in 1/4th cup of water 3-4 times a day during pain and can be taken two
days before the menstural cycle or as prescribed by the physician.

R

4
4
i
;

SINUS-RELIEF

SRR

Orneo SinUS'Renef Drops

Say Goodbye to SINUSITIS

Composition:

Arsenicum album 6X (10% v/v),Calcarea carbonica
4X (10% w/v), Hydrastis canadensis 3X (10% v/v), Kali
bichromicum 4X (10% v/v), Pulsatilla nigricans 3X
(10% v/v), Excipients g.s, Alcohol content 36% v/v

Indications:

e For sinusitis, nasal catarrh and
post nasal dripping.

Dosage: Take 10 drops in luke warm water 3 times a day. In acute cases take 10-15 drops in
luke warm water, 2 hourly, 6 times a day, or as prescribed by the physician.

HouoEopTHC wEDCH

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OITEO Sleep Drops
Sleepwell - Wakefresh

Indications:
Insomnia (Sleeplessness)

Composition:

Eschscholtzia californica @ (25%v/v),
Lupulus @ (30%v/v), Passiflora incarnata @
(30%v/v), Zincum metallicum 6X (1%w/v),
Excipients q.s., Alcohol content 58%v/v.

Associated headache
Fatigue
Drowsiness

Dosage: 20-30 drops in 1/4th cup of water, 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

4(0)  www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



SPECIALITY PRODUCTS

7 SLIM
% DROPS
F: e fem g

ABJAIN i
|
— # SLIM

{
i

oL

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

| | ) DROPS

Ay —

Omeo Sl | m Drops

For Healthy weight management
Indications: Composition:
Calcium carbonicum Hahnemann 12X (10% v/v),
Croton tiglium 4X (10% v/v), Fucus vesiculosus
2X (10% v/v), Graphites 12X (10% v/v), Natrum
sulphuricum 2X (10% v/v), Spongia tosta 3X (10% v/v),
Excipients: g.s, Alcohol content 46% v/v

e For the tendency to gain
weight due to faulty activity
of the glandular secretion.

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be diluted with water and taken 2-3 times a day before meals or
as prescribed by the physician.

pranms s

Fl
Ed

Qmeo
% SPONDYHEAL
& DROPS

:IMWMW

A=

{ (,ln]/ilN i

.3
SPONDYHEAL:
|

s —

BJAING o
& vouoconamio

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OMeEO spondyheal oros

Don't let the pain hold you Back

Indications: Composition: Each 10ml contains:

Colocynthis Vulgaris 3x (1.0ml), Ruta Graveolens 3x
(1.0ml),Hypericum Perforatum 5x (1.0ml), Ledum
Palustre 2x (2.0ml), Cuprum Metallicum 6x (2.0mg),
Dulcamara 3x (2.0ml), Conium Maculatum 3x (1.0ml),
Alcohol % 65%v/v

* For pain and stiffness of back,
concentrated in cervical and
lumbo-sacral region.

Dosage: 10-15 Drops in half cup of water thrice a day or as prescribed by the physician.

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Omeo Strength Drops

A Homoeopathic Speciality Product to improve Sexual
Function in Men.

Composition: Each 30ml contains:
Damiana @ (3ml v/v), Ginseng @ (3ml v/v),
Agnus Castus 2X (3ml v/v), Nuphar Lutea 2X
(3ml v/v), Muira Puama @ (3ml v/v), Excipients
q.s to 30 ml.

Alcohol content not more than 66%v/v.

Indications & Dosage:

e As prescribed by the
physician.

]
=

THYRO RELIEF
DROPS

IR Y

ABJAIN it

Qmeo E
RO RELIEF
PS

gy —,;

|

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OmeowThyro Relief orops

Vitality in balance

Composition:

Atropinum 6X (10%w/v), Hekla lava 4X (10%w/v),
lodium 4X (10%v/v), Spongia tosta 4X (10%v/v),
Bromium 6X (10%v/v), Natrum muriaticum 4X
(10%w/v), Excipients g.s. Alcohol content 36%v/v.

Indications:

e Thyroid dysfunction, Lethargy,
Fluctuation of weight, Hairloss.

Dosage: 10-20 drops in 1/4th cup of water, 2 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

www.bjainpharma.com

41



ITY PRODUCTS

[

i* TRAVEL-EASE
# DROPS
£ et

A\Y

oo
“""Iil TRAVEL-EASE

\'\

L1

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OMEO Travel-Ease orops

Travel easy, Drop by Drop

Composition: Each 5ml contains:

Aethusa 3X (0.5ml), Cocculus indicus 3X (0.5ml),
Colchicum autumnale 3X (0.5ml), Ipecacuanha
3X (0.5ml), Nux Vomica 6X (0.5ml), Petroleum 3X
(0.5ml), Hyoscyamus 3X (0.5ml), Tabacum 3X (0.5ml),
Alcohol content 60.8%v/v

Indications:

¢ Uneasiness when
Travelling, Nausea and
Vomiting, Headache and
Vertigo, Cold Sweats.

Dosage: 10-15 drops diluted in water up to 3 times a day or as prescribed by the physician.

P

s

UPRISE BE PE!
DROPS

A e & &
=

TR

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Orneo Uprise Be Pe Drops

Helps Normalize Blood Pressure

Composition:

Gelsemium sempervirens 3X (1.0ml), Conium maculatum
4X (1.0ml), Baryta carbonica 30 (1.0ml), Crataegus
oxyacantha 4X (2.0ml), Adrenalinum 30 (1.0 ml), Cinchona
officinalis 3X (2.0ml), Cactus grandiflorus 4X (2.0ml),
Excipients q.s.

Indications:

¢ Low Blood Pressure

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be diluted with water and taken 3-4 times a day, or as prescribed
by the physician.

% Omeo’
UTl
DROPS
A g & oné

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

OrT]eo UTI Drops

Fast relief, Healthy you

Indications: Composition:

Berberis vulgaris @ (10% v/v), Sarsaparilla @ (10% v/v),

e Burning during micturition

e Increased frequency of urination

¢ Nausea and fever, Pain in lower
abdomen.

Senecio aureus @ (10% v/v), Cantharis 3X (20% v/v),
Alcohol content 50% v/v, Purified water g.s.

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be taken, diluted in water up to 3 times a day or as prescribed by
the physician.

Ocimum canum @ (10% v/v), Pareira brava @ (10% v/v),

9

o

TR

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Omeo Verti-Gone brops

Defeat Dizziness & Vertigo

Indications: Composition:
o Vertigo & dizzi ith Argentum nitricum 6X(10% v/v), Cocculus indicus 4X
&e\l;orgrﬁﬁnglzzlness with nausea (10% v/v), Gelsemium sempervirens 3X (10% v/v),

Conium maculatum 4X (10% v/v), Excipients q.s,
Alcohol content 36% v/v

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be diluted with water and taken 3 times a day before meals or as
prescribed by the physician.

42  www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



poasm e

) Oomeo
% i OmeO V H
1 a rl COZ Drops
7 Omeo i .
%! VARICOZ Relief for aching legs
]
i DROPS
- L. are L
| Rkt Indications: Composition:
2 ABJAIN . ) Hamamelis virginiana 1x, Arnica montana 3x, Pulsatilla
= H L * Indicated for heaviness and - 3x. Millefolium 3x, L di Javat
I,mnw;", { omeo swelling of legs, pain after sitting nigricans 3x, Millefolium 3x, Lycopodium clavatum
“: . VARICOZ and standing for a long time, and 3x, Bellis perennis 3x, Calcarea carbonica 6c, Calcarea

itching around veins in legs. fluorica 6¢, Acidum fluoricum 6c, Carbo vegetabilis 6¢,

= Zincum metallicum 6¢, Vipera berus 30c, Lachesis 6c,
8 In aqua distillate

Dosage: 10-15 drops should be taken, diluted in water up to 3 times a day or as prescribed by
the physician.

omes” ) Orneo Worm R|d Drops

§ WORM RID For Safe & Effective Deworming

A 4 s 21

SEVaeA

R\
o
Ed
o
°
3

Alcohol content 36%v/v

L 1A 2N
L ““"““"‘“‘”‘“‘Cd Dosage: 10-15 drops to be diluted with water and taken 2 or 3 times a day or as prescribed by

the physician.

AN Indications: Composition:
L] . ) Artemisia vulgaris 3X (10%v/v),Cina 3X (10%v/v),
" o * For effective deworming Filix mas 3X (10%v/v),Graphites 3X (10%v/v),
3 of the gut Mercurius corrosivus 6X (10%v/v), Excipients g.s.,

Ty —

Pack Sizes Available: 30ml

Omeo Alfa Alfa Malt

Energy Booster

Indications:

¢ Nutrient Tonic

e Tones Up Appetite

e Removes feeling of Fatigue Available in-
e Influences Nutritive Function Elaichi &

Chocolate Flavour

Composition:

Alfalfa @ (1.0%w/w), Avena sativa @ (1.0%w/w), Ginseng @
(1.0%w/w), Cinchona officinalis 2X (0.25%w/w), Hydrastis
canadensis 2X (0.5%w/w), Kali phosphoricum 3X (1%w/w),
Kali arsenicosum 4X (1%w/w), Ferrum aceticum 3X
(1%w/w), Calcarea phosphorica 3X (0.5%w/w), Excipients
q.s., Alcohol content (3.10%v/w)

HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICINE

Pack Sizes Available: 250gm, 450gm

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only. www.bjainpharma.com 43




™

Omeo
Calendula Powder

Dressing Powder

Indications:

e Sores

e Open wounds and ulcers,
e Eczema, ltching & Burns.

Composition: Each 5gm contains:
Acidum Boricum 2X 2.0 gm, Arnica montana @ 0.1125ml,

Calendula officinalis @ 0.1125ml, Cantharis @ 0.1125ml, Zincum

oxidatum 2X 2.0gm, Talc powder g.s. to 5gm

Direction for use: Clean the wound thoroughly and
apply the dressing powder generously. Cover the wound
with clean dressing material.

Pack Sizes Available: 50gm

O™ Calendula Spray

The Homeopathic Antiseptic

A homoeopathic speciality product for Injuries

Indications: Composition:

o Abrasions Calendula officinalis @,
Alcohol content -

e Wounds

Not more than 86% v/v

e Carbuncles

e Surgical cuts

44  www.bjainpharma.com

o

F"
’ Igu\‘
ABJAIN ;;;‘,,
Qmeo ;,;fn
Calendula;;,ﬁ
spray ¢z
A A L
=

Pack Sizes Available: 50ml

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



REAMS & GEL

OMEO Acne Care ¢

Indications:

* Acne

¢ Blotches & pimples
* Pimples with pain
* ltching & bleeding

Composition:

Berberis aquifolium Ext. @, Calendula officinalis
Ext. @, Thuja occidentalis Ext. @, In equal
proportion total medication 3%, Cream base
q.s. Alcohol content less than 3% v/w.

S RETTE

ABJAIN =

OMEO Aesculus g, iment

Indications: Composition:

o Painful anal swelling
* Haemorrhoids
* Bleeding from rectum

Aesculus hippocastanum @, Hamamelis
virginica @, Hydrastis Canadensis @,
Viburnum Prunifolium @, Paraffinum
Molle Album g.s.

aga

Cream

Ammi Visn
) e

Ammi Visnaga

Cream
Indications: Composition:
. For hypopigmentation, Ammi Visnaga @ 7.5% v/w
white spots

Excipients: g.s. to Cream Base

llifica
Ointment

Apis Me

aftr AR

Apis Mellifica

Ointment
Indications: "
. Itching Composition:
. Insects bites Apis mellifica @ 10%v/w
. Burning & Stinging pain Excipients: g.s. to Ointment Base.

(White Petrolatum, Paraffin & Lanolin)

OMED Arnicay,

Indications: Composition:
e Strains * Bruises Arnica montana @,
e Falls * Contusions

Suitable gel base q.s.

OITIGO Arnica Ointment

Indications: Composition:

Arnica Montana @,
Paraffinum Molle Album q.s to 100g

* Sprain & other traumatic injuries
¢ Neuralgias
* Muscular pain

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

Pack Sizes Available: 15g | 30g

www.bjainpharma.com 45




I GINTMENTS CREAMS & G

Azadirachta Indicamee
@Tﬁﬁw sﬁgifﬂ(#h) Cream

Azadirachta Indicameen

Indications:
e ltching

* Burning & prickling in skin

¢ Eczema & scabies

Cream

Composition:
Azadirachta Indica @,

Excipients g.s. to cream base, Alcohol
content not more than 7%v/v

Belladonna .

Indications:

¢ Red painful eruptions
* Boils

¢ Swollen glands

Composition: Belladonna 1X,
Excipients: g.s. to Cream Base.

| Bellis Perennis

o VP Ointment

PEL

ABJAIN =

Bellis Perennis o iment

Indications:

Boils, swelling, soreness,
congestion, varicose veins

Composition:

Bellis perennis @ 10% v/w Ointment
base q.s. (White petrolatum, Paraffin
& Lanolin)

Homosopothic Medicine Quliy | Safty | Consstency

§ Berberis
e /\quifoliumcrean
| OABJAIN | et Tt

Berberis Aquifolium ¢eanm

Indications:

* Dry, Rough,Scaly skin prone to

pimples.

Composition:
Berberis aquifolium @,
Excipients: g.s. to Cream Base.

* Eruption on scalp extending to

face & neck

OMeO Calendula

Indications:
* Sore nipples
e Abrasions /Cuts
* Carbuncles
* Diaper rash

Ointment

Composition:

Calendula officinalis @, Alcohol
content. Suitable Ointment base
q.s. to 100g

Homoeopahic Medicine

Cantharis__

OMEO Cantharis g ment

Indications:
* Burns
* Scalds
o Blisters

Composition:
Cantharis @,
Ointment base q.s.

46  www.bjainpharma.com

Pack Sizes Available: 15g | 30g

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



MS & GEL

icum
. Chrysophaniclll | e
e bt

OMeO Chrysophanicum

Ointment
Indications: Composition:
* For ringworm .
® Psoriasis Acidum chrysophanicum 1x,

e ltching eczema with thick crust Ointment base q.s.

intment
YT ot e Ointment

OmMeo Echinacea oinment

Indications:

¢ Boils

¢ Foul ulcers

¢ Insect-bites and stings

Composition:
Echinacea Angustifolia @, Ointment
base g.s. (White petrolatum, paraffin

& lanolin)
™
O First Aid ¢ ean
meo Indications: .
o 5 Ad . Cuts Composition:
EL&St | C”Z’@"m . Wounds Calend_u.ula.ofﬁcinz?lis (25,_ Echinacea
. angustifolia @, Millefolium @, Cream
¢ Minor Burns :
. base g.s. It contains alcohol from the
* Abrasions ingredients.
Homoeopathic Me Safety | Consistency p OI ntm ent
Omeo Indications: Composition:
Grophites ¢ Cracks Graphites (Eqv. to 10% - 1X),
iy Jemea | Ointment * Dryskin Ointment base g.s. (White petrolatum,
* Eczema Paraffin, Lanolin)

omeo’ .
Hamamelis
it iR

Ointment

OMEO Hamamelis giiment

Indications: Composition:
¢ Sorelips Hamamelis virginica @, Ointment base
. Bunions g.s. to 100g (White petrolatum, paraffin

. Cracked heels and lanolin)

HyperiCU m Ointment

Indications: Composition:
. Crushed nerves injuries

. Neuritis

Hypericum perforatum @,
Excipients: g.s. to Ointment Base.
(White Petrolatum, Paraffin & Lanolin)

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

Pack Sizes Available: 15g | 30g

www.bjainpharma.com 47




& GEL

OMeo Skoockum Chuck

- Ointment
Indications: ¢ -
omposition:
Skoockum ChUCk. M For Eczema Skoockum chuck 6x 1gm
Ointmen
e T . Dry Skin Paraffin base
. Itching
Led um Ointment
Indications: Punctured Composition:
wounds, injuries, animal bites, Ledum Palustre @ 6.0% v/w
discoloration after injuries, Alcohol  content  4.7%v/w
ABJAIN carbuncles Excipients: g.s. to Ointment
base
Cream
Indications:
. Rough and cracked skin, Composition:

. Chapped hands
Petroleum @ 10%w/w

ml?ﬂiﬂlﬂes

Composition:

. Itching chilblains, Excipients: g.s. to Cream Base.
. Eczema and psoriasis of
ands
: D Piles Ointment
tomoepathic Medicine ‘Quality | Sofety | Consistency
» O eo Indications:

e Paininanus during stools | Hamamelis virginica @, Hydrastis

canadensis @, Aesculus hippocastanum @,
Ratanhia @, Paeonia officinalis @, Viburnum
Prunifolium @, Ointment base q.s. (White
petrolatum, Paraffin & Lanolin).

. Rectum sore with fullness

. Burning and itching

OMEO Rhus Tox o

Indications:

. Composition:
. Sprain Rhus toxicodendron @
. Strain us ‘oxu:o endron @,
. Pain in the joints Paraffinum molle album g.s. to 100g

Oomeo
Rhus Tox

A T 2t Ointment

OMEO Rhus Tox Ointment

Indications:
. Sprain
. Strain
. Pain in the joints

Composition:
Rhus toxicodendron @,
Paraffinum molle album g.s. to 100g

48

www.bjainpharma.com

Pack Sizes Available: 15g | 30g

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



I GINTMENTS CREAMS & G

R uta Ointment
Indications: Composition:
M Sore Tendons Ruta Graveolens @,
@ | «  Painful stiff, Swollen joints | Excipients: g.s. to Ointment Base.
(White Petrolatum, Paraffin &
Lanolin)
c SUIphur Ointment
Indications: .
Composition:
m§u I pb !Jel:' =3 : ltching Sulp:ur 1X, Ointment base q.s
g} Ointm o s,
. Soreness in folds
. Excoriation of skin (White petrolatum, Paraffin,
Lanolin)
Indications: Composition:
. Corns Thuja occidentalis @,
. Warts Ointment base q.s.
(White petrolatum, Paraffin, Lanolin)
. Excrescences
Ointment
Indications:
UrﬁCG Urens . Itching; for eruption of skin Composition:
s ot g Ointment gy . Nettle rash Urtica urens @, Ointment base q.s.
(White petrolatum,paraffin and
. Burns and scalds lanolin)

°™°Rh
Rheum-Ease ) =
Indications: 1 (ABJAIN
Muscle & Joint Pains, Sprains, Swelling. Sports injury, neu-
ralgias, rheumatic pains, joint and back pains, sciatica.
Good for daily massage, which relieves stress, relaxes mus-
cular tension and rejuvenates nerves.

RHEUM-EASE
ol

NATURALPAN RELEVER fiwﬁ,’m
1

Composition: Each 10ml contains:

Rhus toxicodendron 1x 2.0ml, Bryonia alba

2x 1.0ml, Terebinthinae oleum 1x 2.0ml,
Camphora officinalis 1x 2.0ml, Mentholum 1x
1.0ml, Thymol 1x 1.0ml, Symphytum officinale

Also Available
in Roll on

Pack Sizes Available: 60ml, 100ml

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only. Www.bjainpharma.com 49




I SUGARGLOBULES

Features:

e Made from pharmaceutical grade sugar

e Assures Homogenous impregnation of medicines
e Quality tests done for all batches

e Manufacturing jars of S$316 grade stainless steel

e Made in GMP certified environment 12N pure
Globules
Homoeopati

Use

Sizes Available : 3mm, 4mm

Wy ==

Types Available: Hard globules (pharma grade sugar)
Pack Size: 450g, 1kg & 25kg

Made To Order (minimum order quantity- 250kgs)
Sizes in No. : 10,20,30,40,50.

Types : Soft /Hard globules(pharma grade sugar) or (sugar + lactose)

MADE FROM PUREST QUALITY HMS LACTOSE

Features: (A s“’;‘(vg.;";?s“

e HMS grade Lactose BLA';IWM.

e Optimal preparation method which “m':m.%fﬁh%ﬁzm
assures fast dissolution in mouth JA] 2500
(10-15 seconds) N i e

e Tablet size — 100mg, 250mg et St s (1%

1kg

0 BJAIN

Pack Sizes available: 1 kg

50 www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS

GMEO Arnica Hair Oil
With Jaborandi

Reduces hair fall, Promotes hair growth

Omeo Arnica Hair Oil is a Strengthening Hair Oil with Natural Extracts of
Sweet Almond Qil, Olive Qil, Sunflower Seed Oil, Arnica, Jaborandi and
Amla extracts that come together to reduce hair fall and promote hair
growth.

GMeO Arnica shampoo
With Thuja & Calendula

Gentle cleansing, Reduces hair fall

Omeo Arnica Shampoo is a Strengthening and Nourishing Shampoo
with Natural Extracts of Arnica, Calendula and Thuja extracts that come
together to reduce hair fall and promote hair growth.

Pack Sizes Available: 100ml | 200ml

GMEeO Intense Repair Shampoo
With Calendula, Reetha & Shikakai

It works to impart shine & brilliance to hair

Omeo Intense Repair Shampoo is a Cleansing and Nourishing Shampoo
with Natural Extracts of Calendula, Reetha, Shikakai and Thuja extracts
that come together to reduce hair fall, promote hair growth and provide a
natural shine and bounce to the hair.

Pack Sizes Available: 100ml | 200ml

GMeO Anti Dandruff Shampoo

Clears away dandruff, Gentle on hair

Omeo Anti Dandruff shampoo is a Gentle and Effective Anti-Dandruff
Shampoo with Natural Extracts of Arnica, Calendula, Thuja, Neem
and Zingiber. It also contains the latest and safest anti-dandruff agent-
Propanediol caprylate which is safe for both you as well as the environment.

Pack Sizes Available: 100ml | 200ml

CMeO Hydrating Conditioner
With Amla & Reetha

Detangles & softens hair, Resists damage

Omeo Hydrating Conditioner is a Strengthening and Nourishing
Conditioner with Natural Extracts of Arnica, Amla and Reetha that come
together to protect the lengths and to give a shining mane of silky hair to
restore the hair’s moisture, shine and softness.

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only. www.bjainpharma.com 51



CrmeoO Anti-Aging Cream
Repairs, Restores , Rejuvenates

Enriched with Aloe Vera extract, Calendula extract, Ginseng Extract,
Ginkgo Extract and Turmeric Extract, Omeo Anti-Aging Cream is the
perfect formulation of the best of Mother nature’s derivatives embraced
by high performing Vitamin E, Hyaluronic acid and Matrixyl. Together this
Anti-Aging Solution not only hydrates and enlivens the skin but also makes
it supple and soft leaving you with a dewy and flawless glow.

GSmeo  AloeVera Cream

With natural extracts of Aloe Vera &
Turmeric

For a dewy and flowless glow
Infused with the benefits of Aloe Vera, Turmeric and Vitamin E, Omeo Aloe

Vera Cream is ideal for daily use for all ages to keep your skin supple and
hydrated.

Pack Sizes Available: 100 g
Foaming face wash :- 150ml

Gmeo Calendula Face Wash
With Neem & Aloe Vera

Cleanses pores & clears impurities

Made with finest quality Calendula Flower extract, Omeo Calendula Face
Wash with Neem, Aloe Vera and Berberis Aquifolium Extracts is hydrating,
gentle and ideal for daily use.

GMmeo  AloeVera Gel

With Natural Extract & Aloe Vera
Hydrates skin & hair

Made with finest quality 90% Aloe Vera Leaf extracts, Omeo Aloe Vera
Facial Gel is infused with the goodness of aloe vera that keeps you
enlivened and hydrated the entire day.

cmeo || cmeo

Pack Sizes Available: 50ml

GmMeo Rosemary, Damsacus &
Lemon Face Mist
Instant Hydration Booster

Is infused with the goodness of real papaya fruit, cucumber fruit, lemon oil,
rosemary oil and honey making it a dose of freshness packed in a bottle.

52  www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



| PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS

Pack Sizes Available: 100ml | 200ml

Gmeo Calendula Body Lotion

With Shea Butter & Aloe Vera
Gently Nourishes & Hydrates the skin

Made with finest quality Calendula Flower extract, Shea butter and
Vitamin E, Omeo Calendula Body Lotion is hydrating, gentle and ideal for
daily use.

Pack Sizes Available: 200ml

GmMeo  Mulberry Body Lotion

With Mango, Kokum, Sal &
Cocoa Butters

Intense Hydration & Moisturization

Omeo Mulberry body lotion is infused with goodness of real mulberry
extract, squalane & 4 natural butt ers that provide day long moisturization
and intense hydration with its non-sticky formula

Pack Sizes Available: 200ml|

GMmeo  Pomegranate Body Oil

Blend of eight natural oils

No added mineral oil

A blend of 8 natural oil along with OA omega plus, Omeo Pomegranate
Body Oil heals & nourishes the skin providing a glowing moisturization.

émeo

cmec

Pack Sizes Available: 50g

GSmMeo  Mulberry, Vanilla and
CoffeeHand Cream

Perfect Blend of nourishment and Aroma

Is infused with the goodness of coconut oil, rose water, mulberry, vanilla
and coffee extract, aloe vera and shea butter for smooth and velvety soft
hands.

Pack Sizes Available: 200ml

GSMmeo Aloe vera, Calendula &
Aqua fresh Body Wash

With Natural Aloe Vera juice
For daily rejuvenation

Made with finest quality natural Aloevera juice, Omeo Body Wash is
enriched with freshness that rejuvenates you after a long day.

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only. Www.bjainpharma.com 53



Pack Sizes Available: 200ml

GmMeo Berry Blossom, Vanilla &
Coffee Body Wash

For daily rejuvenation

Made with finest quality natural Aloevera juice, Omeo Body Wash is
enriched with freshness that rejuvenates you after a long day.

m

Pack Sizes Available: 50g | 200g

GmMeo Sandalwood & Turmeric
Sunscreen

For sun protection SPF 50 PA++++

Omeo Sandalwood & Turmeric Sunscreen is infused with the goodness
of niacinamide, turmeric extract, sandalwood extract, papaya extract &
vitamin E for effective sun protection minus the stickiness.

Pack Sizes Available: 200ml

GMeo Intimate Hygiene Wash

For daily feminine hygiene

Omeo Intimate Hygiene Wash is infused with the goodness with hyaluronic
acid, lactic acid, tea tree oil, chamomilla, apple, mint & basil extract
making it the ideal feminine wash for every day use.

Gmeo
=_ - CALENDULA
-\ HAND WASH

14

Pack Sizes Available:
180ml | 250ml | 500ml

¢Meo Calendula Hand Wash

With Natural Herbs

Active ingredients:
3 Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Extract

3 Calendula Officinalis Extract

54  www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



Pack Sizes Available:

25ml 160ml | 100ml | 500ml I 1ltr | Sltr

Kills germs, Gentle on skin

Active ingredients:

Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Extract
Calendula Officinalis Extract

¢CMeO Aloe Vera Hand Sanitizer

With Calendula

Pack Sizes Available:
25ml | 100ml I 500ml I 1ltr | Sltr

¢&Meo Handrub

Kills 99.9% of germs, Gentle on skin

. REMEDYKITS

Essential Kit

About Product :
e  Consist of 36+1 Single

Medicines essential for the
Common ailments of entire

family.

Available in : 3.5gm / 6gm vials

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

List Of Remedies

Aconitum Napellus 30
Allium Cepa 30

Aloe Socotrina 30
Antimonium Tartaricum 30
Apis Mellifica 30
Argentum Nitricum 30
Arnica Montana 30
Arsenicum album 30
Belladonna 30

10. Borax 30

11.  Bryonia Alba 30

12.  Cantharis 30

13.  Carbo vegetabilis 30

14.  Chamomilla 30

15.  Cinchona officinalis 30

16.  Cocculus Indicus 30

17.  Colocynthis 30

18.  Gelsemium Sempervirens 30
19. Hepar sulphur 30

20. Hypericum Perforatum 30

© 0N EWN P

21
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Ignatia Amara 30
Ipecacuanha 30
Kali bichromicum 30
Ledum palustre 30
Magnesium phosphoricum 6x
Mercurius lodatus Ruber 30
Mercurius lodatus Flavus 30
Mercurius Solubilis 30
Nux Vomica 30
Phosphorus 30
Podophyllum Peltatum 30
Pulsatilla Nigricans 30

Rhus toxicodendron 30

Ruta Graveolens 30

Sulphur 30

Veratrum album 30

Omeo Calendula Ointment*

*Available with 3.5 gm vial Kit only

www.bjainpharma.com 55




Dynamis Professional Kit ( Jeremy Sherr ES. Hom)

List Of Remedies
1. Acidum Nitricum 30

2. Aconitum Napellus 30
3. Agaricus Muscarius 30
4. Allium Cepa 30

5. Aloe Socotrina 30

6.  Antimonium Crudum 30
7. Antimonium Tartaricum 30
8.  Apis Mellifica 30

9.  Argentum Nitricum 30
10. Arnica Montana 30

11.  Arsenicum Album 30
12. Baptisia Tinctoria 30

13. Belladonna 30

14. Borax 30

15. Bryonia Alba 30

16. Calcarea Carbonica 30
17. Calcarea Phosphorica 30
18. Calendula Officinalis 30
19. Cantharis 30

20. Carbo Vegetabilis 30

About Product :

21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

This remedy kit was designed by Jeremy Sherr and
manufactured by B. Jain Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd.
The kit consists of 193 remedies.*

Doctor’s Kit

About Product :

e  Consist of 60 Most commonly
prescribed medicines for the physician.

Available in : 3.5gm vials only.

Chamomilla 30

Cinchona Officinalis 30
Coffea Cruda 30

Colocynthis 30

Gelsemium Sempervirens 30
Glonoinum 30

Graphites 30

Hepar Sulphur 30

Hypericum Perforatum 30
Ignatia Amara 30
Ipecacuanha 30

Kali Bichromicum 30
Lachesis 30

Ledum Palustre 30
Lycopodium Clavatum 30
Magnesia Muriatica 30
Magnesia Phosphoricum 6x
Mercurious lodatus Flavus 30
Mercurious lodatus Ruber 30
Mercurious Solubilis 30

41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Natrum Muriaticum 30
Nux Vomica 30
Petroleum 30
Phosphorus 30
Phytolacca 30
Podophyllum Peltatum 30
Pulsatilla Nigricans 30
Pyrogenium 30

Rhus Toxicodendron 30
Ruta Graveolens 30
Sabadilla 30

Sepia 30

Silicea 30

Spigelia Marilandica 30
Spongia Tosta 30
Staphysagria 30

Sulphur 30

Symphytum Officinale 30
Thuja Occidentalis 30
Veratrum Album 30

*For more details or customized kits write to infopharma@bjain.com

56  www.bjainpharma.com

Information for Registered Medical Practitioner only.

01/2025



